
.. 

~/J' ../ , f 

I 
~, 

URGENT 

/-->,. 
JAHAI·l. REDUTEL i·IARCH SIXTEEN REQUESTING HHETHER OR NOT STATE DEPf;~:'IEl!T 

PHOTOSTATS AND PHOTOGRAPHS 1·1ADE FROH THE HICIIOFILH NEGATIVES,Cj'fjlnV ,./'" 
GJ EXHIDITS FORTY SEVEN AND FORTY EIGHT, ARE TO BE SUBJECT OF {g~URT 
TESTH10NY. THIS QFFICE CONTEI1PLATES USE OF T:iESE;rHOTOSTATS AND 

PHOTOGRAPHS, HAS SET FORTH TESTE1ot1Y Cot-JCER\I~~HEH IN Sm1i'lARY"zfi~PORT 
r ... !f.':t. 

l~y'1' 

BEING PREPARED AND PRESUHES UNTIL ADVISED OTHER~JISE THAT __ • .J ,~~~Y, 
~ 

HILL ALSO r·lAKE USE THEREOF IN PROSECUTION. BUREAU HILL BE' VISED OF 

ANY CHANGE IN THIS MATTER. 

SCHEIDT 



CONF TIlO STATIONS 

AND SAC 

(0 

I 
( 

':r. .:111 

2 FRON NEW YORK 

URGENT 

.----:._. -~ 

~vl£· .. Glnvitl ..... ~ ............... .. 

~.1r. L"d-t . ••••••••••. 

3-28-49 

JAHAM. RE LOSA LET TO BUREAU MAR. EIGHT LAST, CAPTIONED "JOHN LOOMIS 

SHERMAN WAS., ESP R." SAAG DONEGAN ADVISES IT IS NOT PRACTICABLE AT 

THIS TIME FOR HIM TO SUBPOENA SHERMAN FOR GJ APPEARANCE EITHER IN NYC 

OR IN CALIF. SUGGESTS SHERMAN BE INTERVIEWED WITHOUT SUBPOENA. 



- al fblur~au nf ~uu~stigatinu 

1ltuit~b itutes il~padm~ut nf Yustir~ 
510 Trust Company Building 
Ue...-; Haven 10 ... Connecticut 

llarch 23, 1949 

y!J 
l- I 

PERSOl1AL AND COl~FIDEnTI1~V -

ATTlillITIOU: SECURITY DIVISIOn 

Director, FBI ~ 

RB: JAfIAll 
PERJURY 
!JSPIOUAGE - R 
DTTERNAL SECURITY - C 

Dear Sir: j)""> .... ;e~~"fi < ~'t1.lJ -

For the information of the Bursa 1. echnical sur- l 
veillance on the reEidence telephone of JOSE~LrJTTI, ".la'Ger-
ford, Connecticut-!.releph~few London 2-9346 ~nd technical • 
surveillance on DUDIE~CHAF.tlA.lT, Golden Spur, ""aterford, Connecti- " - -. 
cut - T01ephone New London 2-2973 were discontinued at 12:00 noon 
on 3/23/49 because the surveillances were not productive. 

Very truly yours, 

, 
· ---~------u' 

JC1i:ML 
65-1249 

Q 
L:.J 
a 
(~ 

o 
(.) 
I , 

c:: -::-. 

]{;( 

;;,2 APR 121949' 
I _ I 
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l5r 0' /:.lexa.'lOOr It. Campbell 
AB3ist&nt'Attorn~ General 

, ""Paector,' 1''131 . '. 
'1 

, JAY DA.VrD ~1mT.Aml CmL!BERSJ) 'WaS., at al 
PERJtm, ~PIOMlG:S - R; nn'ERNl\.L SECURITY - It 

, ~. 

. ~\' 7'Ji --' j '7 "J ',) ~ - ~ 7~ 1.i " , . . . 

Rt~Pv:.rv't~ ~ v~ ~ " R:£~~e; ts! ~de ~ 'fO~ telephO~, cOlW9rsa:M.O!l 1d. to InSpector 
, . , Ho B.. Fletcher of this BUreau of,l Yareh 23, 1949, at which tir.D you adVised 
t . "that the H01l0e Conm.ttoo on un,...A~iean Activities." on t~..at date, was going 
~ to ~@i1ent a: ras(')lution before the Houze of neF.~ntatives per-sitting ~he 
~ . ~~1 ~e,3 to re~af1~ ,to thin BureaU' all of tJ:le ItY)'f,UUPkin" f:j.lln. ~ ~ 

. ,',".; On'MtaJ.""Ch 31..11 1949., 1k4' i.m:o.s 'RuSsel!." C~cf' Im'it,letigator-ef ~ ~ 
~ommittoo on Unr-!-mc:r;-ican Activit,iss, advised -th~*, as o~ th~t date no i'~i Q, 

req-dest had been received b: the CooInittee f\"C1I1 the· Dapart:m;Sl1t for-:ehe 9.. tP ; 
'0 fJpu:mpkinll fim.~ IIe ste..~~ it 'WOuld ~ IWcessary to receive $uch Q ~rmal- 3i 

request to 00 us-ed as a basis for a reeolution which lrould be, plac~ .. d:::be£Ore ~ 
thta lIoU!98 ot Representatives by the Camadttee. IIr~ Russell also ~~ -~ 
that such legislative el'l&lctmeht requires several da;lS and th~l"e£OJ.~~ ~ll, 
..fac1U.tate the releas0 of the film bu" the Ccmcaitt.ee it a formal request is 
~cei.ved by' the 'Comn1ttee, fi"otl the· Dapartment t!$ sOou..~ .;pcseibltt S.n order 
that, the fil.m. can be mad" available in time tor tii,& trl'Al -of tb5,s case •. 

~ ,. , I;l, 

, :' The abp"" ia bOing brought to your atWntion .in order thnt ~ 
. m~ ~ a fOl-mal, request to the Conrnttoe fOil" tho release o£",th~ film. 

'. '. 

, , 
, . 

I j' 

.':) ,. 

. " 
f ~~ 

.' ~ : ~ . 
• ,I 

, , 

< , .. 

, > 
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STANDARD FO~NO. 64 

~ •. -- ' .. 
" .. ~ Office Mem 

TO MR. D. 11. LAnD 

'tm • UNITED ~ 
,/' 

, 
DATE: 

.... 

JVERNMENT 

Barch 24, 19 
~ • ToleOD __ 

- "'" 
FROM H. B. FLETcmmJ .. ~;(.-' 
SUBJECT: WJA]@, WAS, ET AL 

PERJURY; 

J.!r. Clegg ~ 1Ir. GlaVl~ 

~~:.fc7i6~ 
Ilr.Rosen_ 
1Ir. Tracy_ 

ESPIONAGE - R 

- At 5:40 pc.m., March 23, 1949, Assistant Attorney GeneraJ. 
Alexander li. Campbell of the Department called over and stated that he 
had been in touch with the HCUA and they had located the slip of paper 
recently described by Chambers. This slip of paper was described by 
Chambers as being typewritten, addressed to Karl and signed "Hlt. It 
read in effect, uil you have stopped playing around '\'lith my girl friend, 
mll you please take your things out of her closet as she wants to use 

::=~=oa--
J.!r.Harbo_ 

:: ~~:"'l"",ng=toC;;-n,::: 
1Ir. ~ulnn TalIlII1_ 
Tele. ROOM_ 
Jlr. Nease_ 
IUee Holml>e __ 
lUes asndy __ 

it." Chambers did no: ~ow whether the letter "H" referred to HeE!Y Hill __ 
cD Collins, Jr. or to Jo~~ermann, both members of the apparatus operated 

~aml5ers, according· to'his statements.(tJChambers is of the opinion 
that the letter ttH" did not refer to AlgerHiss. He was also of the 
opinion that he had turned this slip of paper over to his attorney in 
Baltimore; however, inquiries there were negative and bF memorandum dated 
March 14, 1949, this matter was called to the attention of Mr. Campbell 
so that he could consider the advisability of contacting the HCUA to see 
if it was turned over to that Committee by Chambers. 

)... 

It haS been agreed that this slip of paper would be made available 
to the Bureau, and arrangements have been made by 15r. Campbell so that an 
Agent can contact lire Lou Russell, Investigator for the HCUA, today and 
obtain this slip of paper for the use of the Bureau in this investigation. 

Mr. Campbell also advise!i that too ay the HCUA will present a 
resol~~ion before the House parmi tting the release to the Bureau of all 
of th~&umpkin film.- Yfuen the foregoing has been accomplished, it will 
place in possession and control of the Bureau all of the kncwlU documents 
involved in the Chambers case. 

I 

"'-\ , -. 
'l 
I 

\'{ 
~ 
.' 
-~ 

, ~ .. -.--
The Viashington Field Office has been instructed to contact ./. 

Lou Russell for the purpose of obtaining the described paper. -----

~~C~~DED • III Jl-t . 
~JLL. ? !11·.J3j;~~~?tA 

~ \l. . ~~ I / •. 

-/y.:~ " J;( . , '. r..(lJ. '~~~ &VV 
Kisseloff-7928 
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- ~ .----.--.,..,.....,,...---~-----~~~-~----..---------------

• UNITED STATt GOVERNMENT 

TO DATE: March 143 1949 
1Ir. Tolson __ 

:: oC~ie~~~n~~~;; lIr. 
1Ir. Nlc . :: ~~l::.~== 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

fy- Mr. Belmont called me- on Saturday afternoon, i~i~ ...... _ .... . llr. Qultm Tanm_ 

March 12 froTI'. New York and advised that he had made ~!eNe:~m 
inquiry of llr. Donegan concerning the individuals who knew ~::=s 
about thoidentification of Orane as the photographer in the----
Whittaker Oha.mbers case. lIr. Donegan stated he had no inqui ry 
from the press concerning the Crane angle. He stated that he 
had discussed the iden tificati on of Oran e wi th Ur. Ray Whearty 3 

that he had pointed out to Mr. r~earty that Crane and four other 
possible witnesses were on the ~est Coast and a discussion was 
had as to whether these five individuals should be brought to 
New York to appear before the Grand Jury or whether they should 
be called before a Grand Jury on the West Coast; that Mr. Whearty 
in turn had discussed this question with Mr. Campbell Of the 
Department and Mr. Campbell stated it would be more desirable 
to have them appear before a Grand Jury in San Francisco. 

As a matter of further information in connection wi~h 
this matter

3 
it might be nated that Mr. Donegan informed Mr. ~el­

mont that he 3 Donegan 3 had been asked by a newspaper reporter 
whether Donegan knew about the fact that Chambers had admitted 
being a pervert. 11ro Donegan stated this indicated that 
apparently someone in the Department had mention.ed it to a press 
reporter. 

DJlL:dad 

- ( ),6 i. , 

08:APR 1319~ 
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- 'ST....:cARD FORM...NO. 64 • 

Office Memorandum · 
• .. "~ ,~ 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 
.r _I /1(",1.-' -:;,: 

TO Mr. Tolson DATE: March 30, 1949 ./ 

FROM '. / 1Ir. TOlBon~ 
L. B. Nichols V. c 1Ir. ;Cliegg~~r~ 

SUBJECT: ~'GlBV:fu 

/
/ ·.J.h ._.ti~ • _y~~=;~ 

• '{77, II re/erence to the story by Jerr~reen wh"l- cn, :. ~Ohrl tOn 

1 appeared in the lrew York Daily llews on lfarch 11, indicating ~ie~~i:~ 

(

't;hat the FBI had arrested a photographer on the West Ooast as :gs:~~~-s-­
the missing link in the Hiss-Ohambers case, I wish to advise JI1 Gsn'~--K= 
that I have ch,eclutd ,JJs-.tax. 'as I can chec7~ witho.1ljz __ a~sJ],j;is.factor lS *;}!!i 
answer with nothing but a few ~urmises to go O!. ,Vu,4f~ 

, At first it was suspeoted by some of the reporters that1~d' , 

" 
,~ 

I:I~ I 
L~sse11 had furnished the information to J4:m 1 fla)ter of the U J 

,

. Times Herald and Jim Walter in turn had furni shed i-t to Green. • I 
This has been pretty wel1,checked o!!,t and is not correct. 

\ , 

"l 
'~ : lJ Dave Sen-/iner of the Hearst papers was one of the first to 
,,; have the story and he started talking about it, which was 
~ prior to Green's using the story, on an occasion after he had left 
~ Mundt's offioe. He came to the Un-American Activities Oommittee 

I ~! and started inquiring about an individual named Sherman who was 
~I mentioned by Ohambers. Subsequently, after Green's story appeared, 
)l/lsentner oonfirmed it to various associates and when asked where 

i~ • he got it stated the story had originated from the Director. 
~ , They asked if he had seen the Director and in a sly manner he 
~_ stated, r'We11, the Director attends cocktail parties, doesn't he?" 

\ (f" He then changed -the story and said the piece had beenAJ)icked up 
~ out in ~an Francisco. It is not believed any credenc~~can be 
~ given ~his. ~ -- Lou Russell called me and stated that th~~O have some 
" information which has been furnished by Ohambers o~ithe identity of 

a photographer whom the FBI is supposed to have located out on the 
~est Ooast. Ohambers still, according to Rus8ell, sees Nixon and 
Nixon talks -to Mundt. ~e}._l_~Js __ o! _t.he.. opi,n i_on .that11undt ~as tlie 
source of th_e _ .si;2tY....E-u:L that the sto_~y_ was. bad1.y _fJarb.l.ed and ~l!/t.t/ (' 
(Freen was merely surmising the FBI had arrested the photogrlapne-r/;; . ...,y;" -"""" 

'-~. ... 
<, 

. Ed Ne110r and Jim ffalter told me substantially, ,the l:!q,~e;, _'?'?/J 

/t1'f:f;'C'Y',j'": On:'-:-',ano-ther occasion, Lou RUss€1i~t,~l.je4J&e a1j<h s~t~ 1§~9 , 
:~~n/~;; ~~" 0L; '1 ... ~~,~}~/~'tJ 

vr /hb recalltt~\that he had talked to Ohambers about a fa~~e passport ,-~ 
, tJciden~l\~t~at Ohambers had said this was very hot and he would h~ 

to c1ear~i-th the FBI before saying anythin,g. Subsequently Ohamb s , 
called baok and furnished Russell the nam~~E~he~~an. Russ~ll 
stated that at an even later date Ohamber~~~oYd h~m he understood 
the FBI had developed a hot lead in aalifor~_1~1 

My frank opinion is that Ohambers was the original source, 

I that it probably went to Hundt or Nixon o~ ;ven.some of his other V 
c:r (jiriends, and in -that manner Jerry Green p"l-c/~ed "l-t up. ~" .. 
~,!,BAM~ 31949_~' ~, Kisselciff-7930 J1,,-:t1-



r 
! 
! 

- --------. 
.. I'~ 

.. .. -r~. _ 

" DO-7 

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

JI TO 
OFFICIAL IN ~C ED BELOW BY CHECK MARK 

Mr. Tolson __ ~~_ 
Mr. Clegg ___ ~_ 
Mr. Glavin ____ _ 
Mr. Ladd ____ _ 
Mr. Nichols ___ _ 
Mr. Rosen _____ ( ) 
Mr. Tracy ( ) n oJ.. t! I d 
~~: ~~~~~a ---- ~ ~ ;J~' ~a ~YJ: \\...V Yv~ 
Mr. Mohr __ --_ « )) Jtw,,,, ~ t' ;tJ({ ~ . " 
Mr. Nease '- \ 
Miss Gandy ( ) ~ 

i r::I 
_________ () -, ~-d4.;~ "r 

,) J , f J' 1 · - I • ~J'\.~ I. ... I: f ' , 
=s=ee=M=e=======(=:;I) vJ "/-~~<~-~_/ ' -"'-'j , 

N.ote and Return ( ) / 
For Your Recommendation( ') . f 

What are the facts? () 
Remarks: • 
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PJorpj"' [}@arJOD@ CDV .Lrrfj 
By JERRY GUEENE 

01 Tlf.t:""'T.V,'-; l!lIrtuu-- -- TIITu§§ IFt1lL.°fi ®lJD~TIB. I 

IErrt~!mdled 
-"\,,'ashmgton, D., C., March ll.-A Red spy suspect. long 

sought as a vital missing link in the famous case of the 
pumpkin pitlJerS, has been found in California by the FBI, ' 
'and is singing hi~ head off, The News was informed tonigbt. I The earnep:i(' Endowment for 

The sU/:;pect, a photographer, has'; International Peace has extended 
furnished 1'tartling new informa-I. to early Ma.... tht' le'a\"(' of ah-
tion ahout the affairs of \VhittakE.:r I mp; Chambers with the film in a sence granted its prel"idt'nt, 
Chnmbers,.the confessed ex-Com- i sec~et studio, probably in' Balti- Alger Hiss, former <;tah· De- ' 
munist courier and his spy micro- more. pal'tment 'official indicted for 
films.' \' . Check 'bv FBI. perjury, it was unnounced yefl-

The revelations 'are expected tJ '., • . terday. Hi~ lea .... e was to have 
bring new action by the speCIal One susp.e<;t, lmked to the ~altI- expired tomorrow. He has sub­
federal grand jUi'y in New y()l'k. more S~UdIO, was found qUIckly mitted his resig-nation but n() 
The House Un-...rlmerican Activities I a.nd grIlled .by the former ~ew action on it ha:; been taken. 
COl1l1}Iittee, ready to launch Us pwn 1: ork grand Jury, ap'pal~e?tly .wIth- • f 
new mvestigation of Rea spy rings out l·esults. The CalIforma WItness I ~ 
and Communist cells in Washing- is the second suspect. INDem: TO FEATURES,I"! 

. ton, is al.so following the Califomla FBI agents are now checking the . .~ 
developments closely. ' photographel"s story. If it stands: Page' P a,;;, v 

", ,. I' up. the intormation will be turned ' C.D. Batchelor 13 Pattel'D~ 2~ 
WItness Name \\ Ithheld. - over to tlie new. grand jury. ~ Gladys Bevans 22 People'fl Voice I:; I 

Officials are carefully guardinp: : The fo.rmer grand jury indicted i Dori,; 'B1ak;, J 2~ Rad.~o t} TV ~I 
the name of the .new witness and Al .... er Hiss ex-State D(!partment Correct TIllng 2.3 Reripe 2" 
detail~ of his testimony. It was' official, for' nerjury in denying he . Cr~ssw~rd' :9 Serial Story 10 ' 
leal'll~d, however, that he ha~ ca,t i gave some of. the top sec!,et papers DaII~' DIsh 23 Sh~r! StOl'~' 1 \l 
new bght on Chambers' role m th~ . to Chambers to be "nucrofilmed. A. Donllell~' 22 Snllllll' Jack 27 
Red underground which filched top , Hiss is still awaiting trial. No ' Editcorial 13 Smitty 2;~ 
seci'ct government papers for ,the federal action has been instituted \ Fashions 22 Sport:" 2·: 
~tui'sians before the war. '. against Chambel·s. . . • , Frit'lltl ill Neetl'20 Brenda Starr 17 

Till) .FBI and the House com- . . \ Gasoline Alley 1 i) Stock ).Ia1'li:Ct 2'; I 
mittee have been looking for the i Average net paid circulation The Gumps 22 gd Sullivan I h

: 

photographer since December, when \ for February exceeded ' HOl'o~('ope 23 Harold T-een' 211; 
e;;1<lmbers suddenly produced five '. " , Inq. Foto~. . 1:3 Terry 1ll I 
"'nUs of micl~ofilm of the papers Dally ..... 2,225,000 Intel'g'ceTest loTheatres 17\ 
from a hollowed-out pumpkin on 5 d 4' 500 000 I :'IIoon :Mullins 26 Dick Tracy 21 I 
his farm Il~ar Westn~inste:, Md,. un ay.., , I Movi~s. l8Dr. 'Va!; D··Hen ,2~ I 

At that tunc, commIttee mvestI- D . d S ! The NClghbo1's 10 Dan Walkcr .11, 
gatol's f;:1.id two Communist pho~ The Largest ally an un- Obituar;' 27 ~'illnll! ~vinkle 2~ I 
togt'uphcrs wel'e suspected of help- day Cir:culation in America I Qrllh~n' Annie 10 ~ 1 

'/ 
t 
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I 
FEDERAL &UREAI.I OF INVESTIGATION .. -, • ',: - - -

u. S. DEPARTMENT Of JUSTICE 4 .,~. C"C ", , COMff1UmCATlONS SECTION _ !:i&. L- >-, - -

~~? .. -. , 

MAR 2i 1949 /~- /7·...--' ~ I :'« 
~U V;/~/.-,y; /ll~!~~/0-' 

TELiMETER ;"-U: .. ( ."7 !/ i?-

,~ 3, WFO AND NYC 2 FROB CHI CA GO 21 12 -~ll PLL I ___ .: :-;_~ _-
1n~:~CTOR AND SACS URGENT • .) ~I-'"" ~.- - I 

'<~AHAtl, PERJURY, ESPIONAGE DASH R. RE WFO LETTER THREE DASH NINE~j" 
~ -

JACK I. LEVY ADVISES THAT ARTHUR '.BACHRACH, CHICA,GO ATTORNEY, AND 

DIVORCED HUSBAND OF l"l~RIO~_ACHR_ACH, NEq--~J, SISTER OF ~OH~BT, 
liAS EMPLOYED BY AM, \IASHINGTON, \IHILE ALGER HIS~~.l~E. MARION 

BACHRACH vIAS EXECUTIVE SECRETARY WCOUNCIL_F:_O~9I:A,N __ miB~Ui4 
Ai·1ERICAN DEMOCRACY, A REPORTED CP FRONT IN NINETEEN FORTYSIX. 

I 
LEVY RECOMMENDS BACHRACH AND CHICAGO INDICES RE HIM ~GATIVE. ! ! 

BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE WHETHER INTER IEW-t~{A6);RAcH DESIRED. 

· ' "ll-I? ~~~. ~7' ,.1fJ¥'),~(" 
n r1:JJ , f~~Q~UEU' ~ ~ F ~ 2..;f ',_1 I .(i) 'f·, ~-~ 

MC SVJAIN 1 . .c·~ )'.,~ --t ~ ,:t,!' ~;~n"'tU . ~3 APlL.7..J194m - TWO OOPIES VB'(' 

CORR- LAST WE) 6'.t~. INTER~~ Kisseloff-7933 (/ rl 
::: PS {):' AP(.Ta::9~ F~ (j' rv~,,_ ~ -I-~ fYv1/l-
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Dear 3ir: 

• If.ebcrnl murrau of fuurstigntiolt 

Unitrb ~tntrs llrpartmrnt of 1fustirr 

Los .~beles, Cali~ornia 
l:arch lL" 19~9 

CO-~l~ !'J ~. 

.f!e: J~':.Y DAYFJ ,i'ITTJJl:J:{ CHALBL3S, was; 
~' .. I/}.s~: !1UJZ, et al. 
:2I-:~(Jtl!-\Y; EJJ_.a.'ICl~.ti.U;~-t - R; 
Il7t'ra.t'IlL S::.<.JT.T.?I::'Y - :R 
Dureau :;!'ile 71.:.-1333 

, , 
1 •• 

, , 
I 

G!l, Saturday, llarch 12, 191..:), t1:.e Los .\n::;eles ::xar<iner c:;\rried the 
headline, ·.\t{r;::,'?!:;"IH CA3E ?H'J:;:OG:~..:~-:tE,F~ LO:: ATED ;:;y PRI IN C.lL:~':::CmIA: 8uSfF"1ct. 
Tells ae"D" Details of: Sp~t Story, '1J:pected to be :'::ubpoenaed for : .. :!pearo.nce 
Before Hew York Jury_ II The accompunyinG article etated that the second 
mif.:cinG ;-,hotO[;rapher of stolen :;overnment docul""tents in the llISS-CHAi .I3J~~J 
case h'l.d been located an(':' questioned by the FBI sor.9vrhere in Californi&. and 
that he had talked freely. It ... fas stated. th?t; the photoGral,hcr ..... :ao c:q)ected 
to be s1J.b~oenaed for an i.'lll'lediate S'.!:pearance before the :;e\,; Yor:<:: ,]rand Jur:: 
and also woulc. be subpoenaed by the ":louse Comnittee on Un-fllllcrican Il.ctivities. 
'rh_~ artiol~ stated that tIle nane of th:i.s ;:·h01jOcrt\;:her h d not been div1..Il""ed. 
It· is fu:cther noted that th-:l Los l~i;eles Herald r~::lCrress !Ie'ispaper for tL~e 
eveninG of 1:ar.oh 12~ 19L;9, carried S'. similar article. )~I '<_ • _ ................ _ ...... _ .. 

. ~. 
. In "(Iiew of t-;·d.s publicity, ;-iILLL'I;, L:D.;.LtIi .. ~.-L;~ was contacted on 

Isunday , I':arch :1.3. 191.19, concernin,:; the possibilit~~ that he had been visited 
by nenbers 01~ the press. lie advised that he had not, but tihat he i::as extre!.1elJr 

fl~)Set. ov?r t:18. disclosl.lres in ~he f:ess. C:) .... -\.~·;:::, s~~t;~~~.t~la~ .,::3 a r~~s~l1,:;.! i~ 
\,.ao Ius l.ntontJ.on to consult vrJ.th lUS attorney, r.D.,I)~'J:, "l.~T·t.'J:·" 03';.1 0.<:rJ.n~ 
ltreet, TE. 7946, who heretoi'ore had not bElen a.dvioed or C~::AI;;:i'S aC':jivitiEls 
~ developed in this case. 

1~'f1'ice 



.. ' 

t • 
I in him concernir!c his activities in connection nth this ce.se. ~r. G:'tT'!(lTI 
, statE'a. ":-1::,1.'1; 'JF:'::...'~ Vias extrel:1e.ly' cow~'rned about t.he publioity and 'was BOCt 

us", irous oJ.' ~voiuln' l:rucl1 lJl.ii..,lici-G'.' .. ' or J.:J.V >11\.1;(' ' ~ : .ir'::"~· \io Bh;::;"', (}~c .. ,:;, ii' 
v " .. "'.) 

such "aere possible. ~!r. G.':..'i.'l'''::;: inquire:':;' t:lG to whether CfuU:; .. muld be sub-
poena-cd b~£ore the Grand Jur;l !J.nd the Souse Coromittce on Un-jm0rican .'\ctivi­
ties. He T1as advised that whE,ther such action ... -:ould be tal:en i"laS lmkrlO"rm to 
this office J but that, of course J such a possibili ty e:;d~ted. I::r. GATT: IlJ 
stated that this would be all rir;ht if it could be delayed f'or a month or so. 
GklTTOl.rJ stated that he Vias certain that CRAlE woule. continue to cooperate 
with this Bureau in spite of t!le publicity which is particuIarl;r harmful 
to CllAlT3 at tbis tiDe. GATTOllEr J in requestin::; the delay on the publicit:r, 
referred to CI{.A11B's business status at this :,?:lrticulo.r nOLlcnt '7hich, of 
course, is alread~r kno;'m to this office. 

For the past f~ff yearn, CRJJ~ has been spendinG praotically all of 
his time and considerable money on the development or two cameras, an under­
,vater camera and an oil well camera. In t~e meantime, he has been earning 
his livinG through ood jobs of salvage work which he carried out v!:i,th a 
snall boat and barge which he ovms. Occasionally he has done a little work 
,-nth his unc1.ervrater camera. Hovrever" it has not yet developed as he had 
expected and he has a considerable investment in it. 

CR1Jm recently ,vas called upon by the Long Beaoh Oil Pcvelopment 
Company to photo~raph the interior casinz of an oil well. This is the 
type of .:ork for w..'1.ich his camer~. is designed and this is the first oppor­
tunity he had to display the effectiveness and value of his camera. This 
job was successfully completed and, as a result, there has been publicity 
in the oil industry oonoernins the possibilities of his camera. Likew'ise, 

las a result, he has been Liven the job or photosraphin~ tte interiors of 
I the entire brouP of twenty-six oil wells o~ned by the Lons Beach Oil ~~~elop­
!, ment Com:.xmy on Ternino.l Island. 

CRAIG has been worJdnG incessantly at this for t:1e past several 
weeks. On some occasions he has to photoe;raph the oil vrells "lhen the 
conc.itions arc just right, which necessitates starting working as early 
as 3:00 a.m. in the morning and continuing late into the evenin;. C~E 
estimates tho.t it vrill take him from thirtJ.T to sixty days to complete this 
job. If he successfull:; com,letes this job" he will M.ve his camera ',roll 
established in this field; however, if he is not able to complete the work 
immediately, there is a possibility that so~e other company or individual 
will develop a similar camera and his lon~ work tlnd expense \':111 b8 lost. 
At the present time he is receiving inquiries from other parts of the country 
concerning his services for both his oil 'well and underwater ca..-rn.ere.s. CP..A:JI; 
feels that he is presently risht at -:;11e cru.cial point where, if he is not 

interrup".d, he 'lill establish himself in his ::~:~ff-7935 }2 r; bt 
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Fron the outset of the intervier.lwith CILUill he r~~ been exceedingly 
cooperative and helpful in all respects. He made hinself readily av~ilable 
for interview and llas continued to do so in opite of the press of his 

I personal business. In the course of the interview he has volunteered infor­
mation here"bofore unl::novm and which ...... ould not have been obtained in an 
ordinary interview if he had not been ,dllinG to disolose it. CPJUE stated 
that ever since he has been m~rried and had a family his entire attitude 

. toware Comnunimn began changing and at the present time he realizes tr~t 
the bases for his earlier beliefs in the conmmnistic sys"beo and ideolo~r 
were not well-founded. ITe s"bated that while working for the Fishermen's I news durin!:; the 191.;os he was a meLlber of the CP, but at this time he 1'{~s 
not sincere, but hac) joined merely as an economic expediency in connection 

L with his Vlork on the paper. 

EDlmND GATTOllD, Cr.Alffi's attorney, was advised when he oontacted 
this office that the time at 1.7hioh C:iAUC might be subpoenaed was a matter 
,vi thin the province of the representatives of the _~ttorney General's Office 
conducting the Grand Jury hearing. He was also advised, however, that his 
request for a delay would be transmit"bed to the Bureau in T;ashin~ton. It 
is requested that the UeTT York Office., if the Bureau approves, consult'Vd.th 
Special Assistant to the Attorney General THCI.~ J. DONEGAn oonoerninG the 
possibility of accommodating CRJI ... NEi in view' of CRAllE's cooperation to date. 

Ii:; should be noted that CRAIE at one time mentioned the possibility 
, of himself testifying before the Grand Jury in New York. At that time he 

indicated that he considered this to be inevitable and also that there vras 
a-possibility that he might be subpoenaed before the House Un-pJmerican 
Activities Committee. °llith respect to the latter, he stated t1ab he was 
not in agreement with its practioes and he would dislike very much to be 

,subpoenaed to appear before it. 
J 

Very truly yours, 

ll~~cY~ 
R. B. HOOD, SAC ~~ 

Kisseloff-7936 
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• UNITED · ST!! GOVER~ME~T " • 

TO THE DIRECTOR DATE: Auril 7 . , 1949 ~ 
FROM 1m. LAnD ~~ ,fiJ... ~~~~n~ 
SUBJECT: 

\;'" 
JAY DAVID r.HITTAI'3R CIW1BERS, T:AS. ET AL. 
PERJURY. F,sPIC'NAGE - R. INTERNAL SEClTRITY - R 

Reference is made to the attached letter from the Los Angeles 
Office to the Bureau dated March 14, 1949, vnrich refers to an article 
which appeared i~ the Uarch 12, 1949 issue of the Los Angeles 
Examiner entitled~m1PKIN CASE PHOTOGRAPHER LOCATED BY EB~ . IN 

Jlr. Clegg -
!.!r~Glav!" Jlr Ladd~ 
llr.. 0 8 
!.!r. 
Mr. ey--

fi: ~~~ea--
1:'-. Harbo -­
l.!r.liohr--
1:r. Pennington 
!.!r. Qu1nn Tan::n­
Tele. Room -
Mr. Nease--
Mlss Gandy 

CALIFORNIA. II 'l;'he letter goes on to state that the photographer is 
William EdwarCt~rane 'Who has been interviewed for a considerable period of 
time by the Los )ngeles Office. You inquired "Did we ever learn how this 
got out?" 

By memorandum dated March 30, 1949 ~om Mr. Nichols to Mr. Tolson 
reference was made to a similar stOI"'J by Jer~~1:een which appe~red in the 
New York Daily News on March 11, 1949. Tlli'Sarticle stated that the 
FBI had arrested a photographer on the West Coast as the 1I1t.i.ssing Linkll 
in the Hiss-Chambers case. Mr. Nichols stated that he had checked as far as 
~e could vdthout obtaining a satistactory answer as to how this stor.y got out. 

Ilr. Nic~s advised that at first it was suspected by some of the 
reporters that Lou,~ssell, of the HOll~1 Un-American Activities Committee, 
had furnished the information to JamesX~lter of the Times Herald and 
that the latter in turn had furnished tne.. information to JerI"'J Green. 
Mr A Nichols advised that this had been pretty ''I'ell checked out and is ~, 
correct. tl 

~ 
Mr. Nichols further stated that Russelihad called him and st~d that 

the House Un-American Activities Committee does have some informationN~ch had 
been furnished by Chambers on the identity of a photographer whom the ~ is 

supposed to have located out on the V!est Coast. Russell said ,that Chambers 
still sees Congressman Nixon and that Nixon talks to Mundt. Russell is of 
the opinion that JjUndt was the source of the stOI"'J but that the stOI"'J was badly 
garbled and that :JerrY' Green was I!'..erely su~sing that the FBI had arrested j 
the photographer.. Mr. Nichols said that Ed~~llor and James Walter / 
told him substantially the same thing. ......"' ' 

111 

.' In conclusion, Mr. Nichols stated that it is his fra~op4~~ that 
Chambers wal? the original source of· this information, that it P~op~.~ent to 
Mundt or Nixon, or even some of his othf/ft!tJfof:,I!ds and in- that.~~~lt.~~J Green 
got hold of the stOI"'J. I ' r: 'Jt:1l .IWfll . t,: . ~\ 

J~U[JU..1J i-,'.£" / ;' ..\~-;j - ") 7 I t/ 
ACTION: None. The foregoing is for your information. _~.I: - -:.. -:;'<Jf .. ~ (0 I 

FLJ/de 

Attachment ,2 C, ( 
..:J 

PR131949 
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Memorandum · • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

I TO : 

rl~ 
Director, FBI DATE: February 15, 1949 

1~/1 F ''oM : GUY HOTTEL, SAC, 1Jashington Field /-v ;) -- J 
,f 

S' BJECT: J. D. UHITTAlCEt:6HAMBEBS, 1'laS. et al ,... ~ ,. :" .,... ~ ~, f\ '" 'lAlNED II -, -/ 
PERJURY l\'LL li"Cn ' f ~.} C'vl'~ ~~()/ ESPIONAGE _ R' 1"\ 1\1 '-,) ...... . .1 ..... ~ - <1/1 

INTERNAL SECURITY - R r.Ei1El~~ \3 U~:~U\SS\HEU ~ t'r'l ./ 
(\:\TE ,/3/ /rl BY -L DfJ<lKpaf."' )- - ) 

Reference New York tp.letype dated January 14, 1949; New York ' 
teletype dated January 28, 1949; and Newark teletype dated February 8, 
1949. . 

CHAMBERS upon intervievt t New York City on January 14, 1949 elated 
the follow~ng story concerning e ori,ginal undergropnd apparatus pe ated 
by HARO~, which inclu DONAJ1riiHISS, C~~,lER, VICTO .: 'RLO, 
HENRY H:o:JJ3COLLINS, Jr., LEE.' ESSMAN and NATHAIIVY.I:TT: 

." . ---~ . 
Each of these individuals had his own separate cell of ten to twenty 

persons who were employed in various Government agencies in Washington, D. C. ~ 
These individuals were not abstractin documents 'gm their~atigy~ver~~ 
agencies a e JlU~,_but were so Rlap.ed tha.:t-th~ir services might be uses!, .. 
in the event. ~p.at the~~port~ity might aris~. 'z.. 

~
" 

.Qu..1?...;W.~:i,:y:iduaL.in...HAB.PIJLWA£1E~grouP v~ .. JQIDJ;~ ... ~. __ ;tJ"~ who has \ -ten ascerMain~ by the Washington Field Orr:rcEt}:O..be . ~OE TIJA<L~: 
X.~@1N,. accor<;iing to CHAMBERS, !?!? a ~mb.er of the COlllIlluIlJ.s:.iLEar_t~ 
'and was a iliember of the JOHN REED Club in New York City at the time CHAMBERS 
was a mer I ber. . , ___ II t )~,., 

P;-tr.-U (,- t~·: '.2. / ~EU}J:F:''!.. 
~ was married ,to JOSEPHINEi~T , a' noted! C!,~thor or-~10 .' 

or three faJ.rly well ,accepted novels. HERRMANN ansL.~CSEPH~BST' ]lJle~:J' 
j.n an aR-artment on New Hampshire Avenue-in 1"lashiilgton, D. C; ~g ]935 and 
1936. The address of this apartment has been ascertained by the Washingt n 
Field Office to be 1230 New HamJ2,shire Aven~,_N •• _J1 • ..,...aP?I'.tI'{l.en:t_'Z06 of th 
Bond Apartments. '-i'7..-:;cP-'-- __ ,, _ _. -:';;',,, , 

~ • r- .--, .. 1; '" 

During a-conversation between CHlU,mERS and HERRMANN around ~6 , 
the latter stated that a family by the ~e of SILVERMAN, wich consi t~d of 
a 1rife, husband, and child, were resid~g on 28tb Stree'!4, J. W. in 11< s ington, 

: _.-' D. C. and next door to the house of ~CILLA and ALGEJt(': • This SILVERV..AN , 
" is not identical with ABRAHAM GEORGE~LVERMAN ment:l.~e~, prominently in this I..:~ 

,:;, .~, '. case. . ~'P y ~~ ~i~ '--
-"./ ::., '~.:.... nNOLO::3UEE A'Trl'AOREJ) '!.~ ~ .... '~':. • ~' 

• J (i-' 

o 74-94 ~~, '7 tJf.:¥~~~ \1JS:BG \ 'Yj U ____ J ]' \ :,,:"";l /1:# ~ ,fJI';;;:-./ ~ 
~~ I=:g~.o~· 3t' J l~ ~_-- . ~~, ,IA~~ 1 a ~'--' .. " <" l'v11'U' ~ I 

',j "-,, ~, ' , 'r,:; i,\ I~ ,"~ .J 1 • it.) '/ f ~~r:(: .... ~ 
~.,,\.f r, ~., .' \' I " /i:F /rf:.l #"" 
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She f;i.rst met HAROLD tfARE in the Fall of 1933 when HERRM.~ 
contacted him for background information on farm subjects about which 
he was wti ting a play. Mrs. HERBST had previously met WARE on one I 
occasion through his yr.ife JESSIC~lrrTH, with whom Mrs. HERBST was friendly. 
JESSICA SMITH is a writer in NewY~k City and did publish, or may still 
be publishing, an information magazine on Soviet Russia under her name. 

HERRMANN went to Washington, D. C. in the Spring of 1934 to do 
free lance writing while Mrs. HERBST remained in Erwinna, Pennsylvania. 
She went to the District of Columbia and stayed with him from July to 
September 1934 when she went to the Middle West to write articles on the 
drought. She returned to Washington, D .. C. in October 1934 and stayed 
for two weeks before leaving for New' York City and then Cuba. She was 
~para~~d !rom..~MNN in the Sunnner of 19J2 at which time she heard 

I from""'1i:lm from Nebraska. Mrs. HERBST was not ~\'{aShington in 1935 or 1936. 

- -; - Ki~seIOff-793~ -- - j"11[) 
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From conversation overheard between CHAMBERS and HERB1~ she 
gathered that CHAl,ffiERS was collecting evidence for the Communist Party in 
New York City~ but denies knmvledge of his true activities as later brought 
out in the press. She further denies knowledge of the character of the 
association between HERRMANN and CHAMBERS and states she and her husband 
were not on good terms at the time and she did not question him. 

She states that she met ME PRESSMAN in Washington in connection 
with the organization of the CIO, but can recall no further contact with 
him. 

She met GREGOR~ILVERMASTER in V(ashington through MAX~'\EIBER, 
her Literary Agent, whe~~s~ desired to secure information on foreign 
countries for background on her writings. SILVERMASTER, at that time, was 
with the Farm Reclamation program. 

. . .~. ~ 
She states that she has been a life ongfriend of~2B~ _~o 

was with the Bureau of Standards in Washin ton and later a s'c~entiFat 
o~~~,~~~T,~ is in a tubercUlosis sanitorium in Saranac, 
lfew York. l'lhere is not sufficient information available to identify this 
ROBERT COE with the one mentioned in the New York teletype of January 14, 
1949.) 

Sh~ is not acquainted with ~ member of the HISS family, CHARLES 
KRAMER, ViCTOR PERro, HENRY HILL COLLINS, Jr., ' i~A'TRAN 1mT; HA11.R'rDEXTER 
m:rI'E, or SILVERMAN, and knows of no connection HERRMANN had with any of 
these individuals. 

Mrs. HERBST described HERRMANN to be 6t 211 , white, 183 p01ll1ds, 
brown eyes, brown hair, and does not wear glasses. 

(~The files of the United States Coast Guard located in 1rashington, 
D. C. reflect that JOHN TH&ODORE ~~~ serial number 625-504, enlisted 
in New Orleans on May~, ~942 and serVed 1ll1ti~ his discharge on October 3, 
1945~ at which time he held the rank of Lieutenant (jg). He was promoted 
to Full Lieutenant in the Reserves on October 7, 1948, at which time he 
signed an oath that he had not been drawing disability compensation. 
(Mrs. HERBST related that she thollP)lt he was drawing compensation for 
injuries received while in the service.) 

~ took a physical examination at Curtis Bay, Maryland in 
October of 1948 to qualify him for this promotion to Full Lieutenant. 
This fi~e a~so shows that he was born November 9, 1901 in I.ansing, :Michigan 
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and that he married his present 'wife, FLORENCE R~_fANN on September 1, 
1940. ~§..1s.&Laddr.ess...,gixe.n .. f.9.~.fANN5n ~h.e.£.oW ¥uavrd fil~s~ 
305 8t!l~n~, rookly'!! New Yo~_oP A:etll.lq, .. J,9~..! This rr~~~t~~'lS 
feIatives, ROBERT, , brother, no address listed; RIC!1aruJ~il!Jlut.MANN, 
brother, 619 Lapier Street, Lansing, Michigan; and sister, Mrs. DON.AL:Q~L 
of 1714 L1llldbergh Drive, Lans:ing, Michigan; father, HENR~,-s-n- . 
North Uashington Avenue, Lans:ing, Michigan. (Mrs. HE:RBST-oelTe'vesthe father 
to be deceased.) 

-This file reflects former employments as September 1921 to 
April 1942 with the Transport Union, 544 Comp Street, New Orleans, Louisiana; 
September 1940 to May 1941, stevens Davis Company, 1234 Jackson Place, 
Chicago, Ulinois; and 1938 and 1939 with the Simon..schuster Company, 
Rockefeller Center, New York City.~ 

This file shows HERRMANN banked with the Union National Bank at 
Frenchtown, New Jersey and the Union Building and Loan Association in Lansing, 
Michigan. 

This file further shows that HERRMANN has two :insurance policies, one 
with the veterans Administration and one with the Northwest Mutual Life 
Insurance Company. The Veterans Administration was contacted by this ' office 
and it was disclosed that HERRUANIPs file was sent to the Balt:imore Office 
of the veterans Administration on June 17, 194.7-. The- veterans Administration 
advised that the Baltimore Office covers all of the State of Maryland. 

The Northwest l1Jitual Life Insurance Company's files were checked, 
but they had no record of HERRMANN paying his premiums with this branch office. 

The Baltimore Office is requested to contact the local office of the 
Veterans Administration and locate ~~ and interview him thoroughly 
regarding the apparatus of the Communist Party underground as set out above. 

Kisseloff-7941 
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Key l!'ignre? :£11'0\ 'P£tt.~on who sai6 t>e~ h.~d ( 
learnea iVJ!_Ph<ili'~,EiI!>lie~ ~,V;~J 
located saId the __ rrl!m~-pr.9Ji.amJ-· F_DIIs Mum Ican, testify that Ch~Q.ers brs!y&'ht 

!!.J documents to hinLkLcPPY. l'bis 
photograph~!:~_~~~su~posed to On Spy Case !have operated in Washington. 
I Cfiambers is a former courier 
for a Communist underground 

~ Photographer 'ring which he said operated here 
before the war. He testified that 

__ -\Alge~ formerly a high 
fJlI The Associated Ptessofficial 'of the State Department, 

1) 
A person with contacts in the"was one of his sources of supply .. 

Justice Department reported w- Hiss ~as de!lie? it. A ~ew York I 
te~ that the FBI had picked upigrand Jury IndI~ted 0 HISS . on a 
a pllofographer said to have backed ,charge that he lied In saYInB he o up part ()f the story Whittaker had. not turned over secret infor­

,Qhambers told about prewar Redima~o?- to C:hambers. Hiss now is 
espIOnage in the Government:- ,awaItmg trIal. 

11 
The man, he s'aid, was located in/ The. Un-American Activities 

Califorma and so far as he 'knows· CommIttee located some stolen 
. stilI is there. ...--- documents through microfilms 

.FBrQfficials replied steadily ~hambers disclosed he ha.d hidden 
. WIth a "no comment" to guestio!}SJlln a hollowed out pumpkm on his, 
as to whether the photographerdfarm near WestmInster, Md. 
had been located. ' Chambers has testified that some 

Members of tlie House Un-Amer-,:copies of secret papers were re­
lean c IVI Ies ommI ee SaI ellayed to Russian agents. He has 
FBI had not notified them that . e: said he held out some after he 
',pHot,qgptpfier had been founci7en- ibegan to sour on communism. 
,atofJ/rtWndt m;: S. Dak.}, fol'jiier' (One informant told The Wa~"~ "'Ie. 
:me1lilier of the House comm"ittee,ington Post that one of the mim ';;;t!~'W • I U 
:'told reporters ~Uhe..lllan has~en sought since the Chambers-Hiss 

Ni Anl~t-+'" 
Ro" .. ".~ ___ _ 
Tracy, ___ _ 
Egan, ___ _ 

Mr. Gurnea __ _ 
Mr. Harbo ___ _ 
Mr. Mohr ___ _ 

Mr. Pennington __ , 

Mr. Qui nn Tamm_ 
Mr. Nease ___ _ 

Miss Gandy __ _ 

I it.! I . 

[picked up "they have a prettj.lm_I'case developed was both a pho- t\'\ _ 16 
;portant figure" in the case. tographer and an "operator" al\(j, iOE","cv 
> He explained that"this photogra- was suspected of having take!! , i? J 
phersnould be able to cortofJ6i"iite. over. Chambers' role in the Com- , JJ ?~t:flrJ. " 
mJu~ .the testimony ii( (!liJiID- mumst ring a~ter, Chambers left \ 'lU _.:) " 
'Q~ - 0 • • _. the party.-Edltor s Note.) ,...f.Q =-~"'" t 

-- ... ~ .. , , A committee official said it is F F'. 1 
Unlikely any attempt ivjJl be marle; - '.' • (). 
by _the comn:mt~e tQ. subnena ~! G3 r ~'R 11 1,,'1 
ph"QlQgrapher. ~e said he did n.2,t •.. 
lsJlCi\V ,'l'!lV it _ cou,ld_~b~ .. <tl..lt~ Pf',:/ 
f<ll:lLfu!Ll!,iss ,trial_i§..ove~ , 

~ U ( 

5)$APR 1~~9f1~ 
WASHINGTON POST 
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'Office Memorandum 

STANDARD FORM NO, 64 

• 

TO J.<J.HE J;I.t~Ea:i'O::; 

FROM 1[r. D. !~. Lar~{~ 
SUBJECT: . (II}/f / 

~'i __ -

--/~.--

I cclled .. lGJlC ::Jeli.wnt ni-bh reJ'erence to -the 
in,/orT.w-i;ion in(li catinr-! -i;hat -i;he tJ.ran(~ Jury had int,ica-i;ed 
a desire -GO have you an(~ -;;he .kt-;;(lr(/'ey General appear be/ore 

T-

.. I~ \ 

thel71.. ' .. ~J.~Cl_~QI ___ ....... ~,",,,,, I 

t 
~~. -~~, C~3!"_''::~''' •• "." __ ",, 

l!r. Belmont stated that Hr. Donegan COlf.,lr~ very 1 _. __ ............. ., .. , 
easily arran[le '/;0 have this whole mat-cer dropped as lar as _.~~_~~_.- " 
VOlt are c.oncerned and -i;hat he llJould inmediately contact 
Donenan and have him iate ihe ~ctter un 8ith the !~and 
Jurz/ discreetly evi; 1;heir next session ~nd that he 7!.'oulc? -then 
]Jromp-;;ly advise the Bureau oj' the resgl-;;s thereo/,. I l~lill 
continue -to J'o.llol'J this T.wt-i;er lor you. . I 
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~HINGTON AND WFO FROM NEW YORK 

~DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT 

- " 
" . 

3 7 

r ,-

12-22 

!1:r. r ... -... 
... ~'"---O ..... _ ........ _ .... ~ ,. 

?..:r. C=-./j •..• .. ,. __ 

y ?Jr. P~djtl ....... ". __ 
/' \ ' t:r,,, .. !: .(J~ ~ . ___ _ .. ~ _ " 

'[.1r" p, ?""::' ~~ct.t~ .. .... ~ . 

't~~!' .. {"" _ r " "t .~"!.:";.l_ ..... .. 

OJAHAM. T. J. .RNISHED FOLLOWING ACCOUNT G. J. ACTIVITIES 
~ ______ ~~~ ________________ ~===:====~=---.c~------, 

TODAY. B.EN,JA.t1.I OF BCUA TESTlfI~D 

STRIPLING 

TH6~..dil;-N NEXT. GJ INFORMED 

DESIROUS OF HAVING DIRECTOR HOOVER 
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STANDARD .ORM. NO. 64 • .-, 

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: Ap 1" il 0 ~Z9 9 
1Ir. TOlBon~ , 1Ir. Clo~gg __ 

FROM D. 1:. LADD 

TO THE DIRECTOR 

,; 1Ir. Nie 

SUBJECT: GREOORY GRJllTD 

illr'Gla~ ,,1Ir. Lad 

12 
1: I!;..-I(ose 

,''''1'JIf. Trae _ 
#'; .,' 1Ir. ES8l\'.,.,,--_ 
... 1Ir. Gurnos_ 

~:lFo~O-
lIr. ponningtOn_ 
lIr. ~uinn T8lIIIl_ 

" ASt:A.tChBtelm.On t call ed from NeW Yo rk and refer:red ~:eNe~~~ 
to the Jac a the Gregory Grand Jury has been co~no ~ss=~LI 
pretty far afield recently in connection with their ~ - ;jJ11_,.:.~ 
inquiry; that they feel that they should look into the over-
alJ espionage picture. He stated that in connection therewith, 
lir. Donegan has a(jvieed him that the jf'orenan of the Grand Jury 
has just contacted .him and has indicated that the Grand Jury 

J
wanted to hear from the .!...ttorney General and lir. HDover with 

. reference to the over-all espionage picture and what can or 
~;~ '-""':"t~;' ..s)Joyld be done to correct the situation in order that .they 

;;'7n iI1~~'?; -:-,ha.T}$-."pown a p resen trr.en t. }/r. Donegan stated that he will 
'ta1f.e e·are1..'.p!<c.Pl!t.-tAc;t;t.no the Jlttorney General. He has advised 

r' the GrartafJury?: 'T;nat'\::::i*;'fj!,w?;r~]d not be po ss i bl e at best to have 
'~.~" ... 1-.~)< •• ",," .... eithe.T' tlie Attorney .fJ~nero;JI:. or the Director appear in the 

.. tJ~.;!::t.,.:;week .. : ~ ten days ina$Jlf;uch as they were busy and had 
heavy .... comTt!r?it:~im:$onts. ~ .. ; ..... 

- ... "&1x --'~ .~ I ;:.*>~.:t._"_' " 
. t'.~.:;..~,...,t.· 

Mr. Donegan in~icated that there were two things 
that CQuld be done' as far as the Director was conce'rned, if 

11
he des'red. First, Mr. Donegan can very discreetly shunt 
off any further requests from the Grand Jury for the Director's 
'appearance. The second, 1/1". Donegan could arrange fO 1" the 
Director to appear, if he so desires at his convenience in 
the next two or three weeks to make a brief statement. . ., 

~r. Belrr.ont stated that Hr. Donegan intended to talk !~ 
more fully to you about this the nW¥~2~3~s - y~~. - ." i 

REC(XA>11 END;"TIa]{ Q,£CORI't.\)·1\'3 ~~. 213l It :2. ? 't ~ 
I would sugeest that th~lN~RY~~~ ~f[~ce contact M~. 

Donegan and advise tnat he should make eu ry CL1screet effort 
to avoid any further attempt to request call for your 
appearance before this Grand Jury. 
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J~Gobt.a-:;.-::, i.i.tornoy,!l,Qnoz-c.J. Alo:";,a; ~Ler I':. GanIiJoll 
Criminal ~ViG:on . 

Director, 1<13I 

.J.,,--

,...-. 

Thcre is enclosed ;~aro-.di;h one co:)':! of t:1C l'c:;ort. 0';:- Gr.ccla~. 
A:;cnt Jose)h I!. Kelly, liew York Cit:;", elated l:arc;~ 30" 1949, 'W: lich 
boars t,!-:o car>tion "AleO~.iS5, ;-;('rjury" Esp1ona:e - :1, Intcrr.al Security _ 
Z:io l'e')!T.'t !>UO'.arizes t!:o availaJle ovidc:1ce toO d:lte in cOl:.nection :'!l ";;h 
t: ~i~; :':lttor a!~:! con~.air;,s cor.s.~. (crn:,lc ir..!'ornnt1.on conc::·~!.:;; ~r(lus 
ind5.v:.:: ::~ls '.=:oso :--..ar."lCS J~D.VC becu r.-cnti ollod "urin;-; t:1C 1nvcsM.,:a.tioll 
;:,".(1 :-1.20 my pos:nbly bo called u: 'on cs wi tnc3SCS b~~ U"!C GovcrrIW.-r~t or 
·t;:·i.Clr nanos r'1l;:T coro up durir..:.; ~ ... hc COUl"':'JC 0/ the c ':mir..c trlal. 

A coPy at tb1a repor
J
" l~ns bccr~ ::.ade available to S)ocial A=;­

datant ...., tbft Attonw;r Glnenl T. J. ~ Jor:oGan in l:Cw York City and to 
the Qr.t1ce at tue UN.ted State. Attorr.ey for the nouthern District of 
!;-cw York. 

1Ir. Tolson 

::gt:~n-
1Ir. Ladd --
1Ir. NICbO:""I-=-s --
1Ir. Rosen --
1Ir. Tracy 
Mr. !:gan:=-__ 
1Ir. Clurniia 
1Ir. Harbo --
1Ir. MOhr --
1Ir. penningwn_ 
1Ir. QUlzm TaIIIII_ 
Tele. Room 
1Ir. Nease --
1I1e. 0andY 

, " 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

M A i i-E D :3 
APR G - 1949 P.M, 

flK1lAt Bi.!!!fAU 6, !!i'iESTI6ATIt~ 
FLJ me~ ~ iJ1FAlnMt~"1 tl¥ J@!i€E 

I': 2' DEb!' O~ "O~ll('1 
~ b ~. 

\$ECEi"EOo~W\r IjOU" 

~b\l ~ \~ Ie bH ,sir 

.' 
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~OFFICE OF ,DIRECTOR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

O. Record of Tele'Phone Call or Visitor 
I,J ',1 ' 
\......- ~ , I ~" v. 

Mr. Alexander Campbell 
c.:athe:d.:e'-phoned. Assistant Attorney 

General 
Phone No .' ______ _ 

Mr. Rosen. __ --I 
Mr. TracY __ --I 
Mr. Egan, ___ -I 
Mr. Gurnea __ -I 

Mr. Harbo_-=-_I 
Mr. Jones ___ 

1 
Mr. Mohr __ ---I 

Mr. Pennington_ 
Tele. Room' __ -I 

Hour 4:39P}.{)ate.,... Mar. 30 19 49 Mr. Nease __ -I 

tah 
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II' STANDARD FORM.,.NO. 64 • , . ~. - . 
. -

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO THE DIRECTOR 

FROM D. M. LADD # 
SUBJECT: Special Grand Jury in Nay; York 

c:J Invest~gating Espionage 

q.(v.~ .,:- , . ,.. 

DATE: March 30, 1949 

;. 1Ir. Tolson ~ 
1Ir. Clegg~_ 
1Ir. GlaVln,-=",<--=,~ 

::~;iNd.~~ 
1Ir. ROS:t:....lE"--":" 1Ir. Tra¢ __ 

~:='=oa=== 
1Ir. Harbo __ 

~: ~~~~'r.lng=to=n=--

IjBy reference from your office, Inspector H. B. Fletcher 
handled a telephone call from 1ir. Alexander Campbell, Assistant Attorney 
General, at 4:35 p.m. today. llr. Campbell stated he Tmnted to be certain 
that the Bureau YlaS aware that the foreman of the Grand Jury in Ne;'T York 
handling the spy inquiries had been in touch 'with him, Mr. Campbell, and 
inquired as to whether it was possible to secure the attendance of Senator 
:Mundt, Congressman Nixon and Congressman Velde. He also planned to subpoena 
Mandel and Stribling. Mr. Campbell stated that he likewise 1"laS being 
subpoenaed. He advised that in response to the inquiry of the foreman as 

1Ir. QU1nn Tam_ 
Tele . Room_ 
1Ir. Neaao_ 
1I1s9Ho1Jli88_ 
11189 Gan<ly_ 

tp requiring the appearance of the Senator and the Congressmen, he has 
prep' "ed a memorandum to the Attorney General in which the opinion is set 

.~".:;..~-~.~ tho the Grand Jury has the power to force the appearance of the 
Sena , d the Congressmen by subpoena if they do not appear voluntarily. 
llr. C' P 11 stated that these men named would app'ear before the Grand Jury 
on April 5, 6 and 7, 1949. 

Inspector Fletcher assured Mr. Campbell that this information 
would be brought to your attention. 

/EX",118 

Iitl:lJRDED - 66 ' .7f -./33:3 :.~61777 .' 

Kisseloff-7954 

- - -------"""- - - - - - - - - ' 



( 
~: J 

.. ,I ._' 

SAC, Narr York 

Director, FBI 
It:; 
L¥"JAHAU 

PERJURY • 
FSPIOHAGF - R 
INTrR!IAL SECURIJ.~ - n 
(DrAN IVAri IAMB) 

, 
April 1, 1949 

Reference is made to the telephone conversation of Illl!spector 
H. B. F;r!:t er with ASAq,.... Belmont of your office in connection with 
Dean Iv: b, at 9:10 a.m., larch ~, 1949 • 

. " 

For your additional information concerning Lamb there are 
attached herewith photostatic copies of i1':'6 i'olloWinr; liilitary 
Intelligence Service fteports. Report dated november 18, 1942, at 
Washington, D. C.; December 1, 1942, Louisville, Kentucky; January 
ll, 1943, Los Angeles, California and January 28, 1943, Governors 
Island, liew York. 

" ., 
~" .:' 

# , 

.1 
# ~ • ... , . -

.-~ .', 
f .. ~ 

I. 
'-

• ,:-j 1lL'. Tolson __ 
IlL'. Clegg~_ 
~: ~~ln__ , • d" 

!g:: ~~;"~ls___ lcWfP:bJ.'u~rm.l..' 
", , . ~ ,.' 

1lL'. Tracy-- .' .a 
1Ir. Egan--
1Ir.. ournes __ 

jg:: l:'~o_-
Ilr. pelUllngton_ 
Ilr. QullUl T8lIJli_ 
Tele. Room __ 
Ilr. Nease __ 
lI1ee GandY __ 

/ 
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. . .... • • :f'D-72 
.., . '. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form. No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 15'1 'roRK :tiff{ FILE NO. 65-3917 ets 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN t PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 
MADE 

2/8/4 2/2-4/49 

REPoRT MADE BY 

PAD"!! R • .AI.KIDR 

CHARACTER OF CASE: 

PERJu1lY 
:::1SFIONAGE - R 
B~JTh!AL SBC"LJ1lITY - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ~ DEJfE;:;Q·U§:t:n,~~ :-
Mrs. IvIAR~'~SLTIR ste.tes she was not closely associated. ~Lo •. 

D:::2AILS: 

• • '1 

'wi th ALGER and. PRISCILLk"'HISS, having onl;T visi tea them. for 
overnight stays during 1930's. List of relatives anc ac­
quaintances secured from Mrs. F},illTSLZR set out. Professor 
O${~LIli! has no ~wlea.ge of espionage acti vi tfes on 
"part of FB.A.b!KL~lIT VICroW:R'EThTO. Tyoe1>Jri ter in Pqs session ~rs. 

___ FRA1~trol\:LJ>'Y not iclentica1 \o]ith Fk'SL"SR-EISS machine. ~'l. .. .G •. ' 
\ BO~rm~, f ~fmer Personnel Director, fu.ilroad Retirement Board, 

has. 0 o'lfJ1ec1ge of CP or espiorage acti vi ties on l?p.rt of 
PHILI . "":"" cut alwa;'1s considerec1 him a Communist. Hames 
of fe l~w emnloyees more closely 8.ssociated with R~TO securec1. 

-P-

Bureau nle 74-1333. 
Bureau teletyPe to Newark i/ 31/ 49. " '. 
Repcrt of SA JJSSZ F. FARR, Baltimore, 1/,28/49. 
Report of SA PAu"L R. ~XERf ~ewark, 1/31/49. 
1Jew York te1et;;pe to Bw.'eal1, ano Newark 2/3/49. 

Interview with I~s. !~G~~~ F~:SLER 
re Associates of AlG'SR & PRISCILLA HISS 

Mrs. lV..ARG~ Fll1::SL.3R, 55 Randolph Place, SOIJ.th Orange, New I 

Jersey, furni.~}:1eo the fol1m'.'ing background information con­
cerning AL&sR~~SS: 

<U.A.4G-~·;~...JLHe grac1.uatecl from P..arvard. University La\Ol School in about the 
~-I .. ~ Spri!1..g of 1929 anc. went to "::ashington, D. C., to work as 

rl,"J J " 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

''1.q.f.fi.r1,.,....'''' .. e i. :.,' I •• 0" (,I[ j,y the 
[,;~l;i ~~}1r.~ . -~JPtt a 

I ~ • 
- ~ ..... '" '---.! ~ -"~" , 

16-3903a-1 
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secretary to' .supteme CoUrt Justice OLI" \/r"IlD1D.ElI.L IDI1\1ES at which time she fir~t 
met HISS. He left \l'ashington in the Fall of 1930 after his one ;Tear appointment 
as secretary to Justica BOnGS bad expired. anel went to Boston, Massachusettljl, 
'where he \,18)3 ~~loyed by a l..~w firm for about OM and a haJ.f years. He then 
mcvea. to Het'! York City where he was emplo;Teo. by another lai.oJ fll'm until June t 

1933. £--irs. I:Ai.\,SL:ll could not recall the names of these firms but sta.ted one of 
them haC: the principal names of COTTOl\T and FOO!KLIN. In June 19~3 he returned 
to iashington where he was employed by the Department of Agriculture.. He was , 
later employed by the Department of Justice and. State Department, years not re­
called. by 14rs. FANSLER. He then returned' to l'Jew York City in 1946 to take a 
POSitiO~!~~ the carnegie Foundation for which position he was reQommended by 
JOHi.~ ros "E:JLLES. He ,,'as not joined by PRISCILLA HISS until the ~all of 1947 
because of r teaching job in ~'lashington. She (!urrently is teaching in New 
York. . ../-" 

. . -\f-- V ,' 
Business associates of HISS known to Ivirs. FANSLSR are JEIDM~ 'FR..hl1K, , 

formerly ,,:ith the U. S. l?epartmen~.of Agriculture, now a Circuit Judge in :\)Tew 
~ork; FRAl~C:t:S~ ana, ~.Al'ifL~ :p}J.BECK of the State Department. HOmIDBCK 
J.s OO'IJJ U. S. Ambassador to PJ()lland'- , 

:--~.. . Reiatives of AL{}ER HISS known to'Mrs. FANSLER are Mrs,. _ CHARL:;S (?) 
.. '~BlSS, mother,:\Baltimore; ,AlI~S, sister, teacher in some University;, in 

Texas; m~TA.Ii)Vllm !SS, brother, adoress tJ.nknown,pand his wife, CATEP~S. 
I , ,,"- : 

r1'rs'. FANSL:"3R ,stated that she bas never been clO'sely associatep. with 
ALG3R and PBISCILtA HI$S, her contacts b!3ing ,limited to infrequent visits to 
Washington, D. C., from 1929 to about 1937, ' She furnished 'the dates and ap­
proximate duration of these visits as follows: 

1929 or 1930 - overnight visit while HISS wa.s working for Justice 
ROUes. 
1933 - overnight visit returning from l~aryland. after taking her 
daughter to summer camp. 
19.34 - brief stop on returning -from Maryland after taking her 
daughter to summer camp. 
1935 - same as 1934. 
1936 or 1937 - spent two nights in HI3S1 residence on a business 
trip to ~'las.9.ington inS1?ecting :Libraries "Jith her s1,1perior. This 
was in the Fall of 1936 or the Spring of 1937 while the HISS:::S. 
were residing 'on 31st StreE't in Georgetm'ffi Section. . 

,She related: that dU$ to the brief nature o'f these visits, she had 
li ttle opportum. ty to . et social acquaintances of the HIS3];S but she clio. re­
call ~El_e:ting Mrs .. KATIEl~ ucmr:n-1: ano. __ P ~usbp?d., nam~ not recalled j . roNALD 

\"TI!;.qm::lAl~, and havJ.Dg he~rd ' he name iY.AX\ .\JI[~ mentlOned. She Was not sure 
- of the spelling of the name lOUC:HB::TII. di: tha ImlZlilTHAL' S first name was KAX. --' 

&1~rco -2- Kisseloff-7958 
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She also had occasion to meet two friends of PR~qq~EISS whom she 
rec~led only oy their first names: She furnisheo i!hese ~S~ who lived. 
on 31st street, Georgeto\>m Section, and, who was an clrtist;, ~~~ wr10 had 
:foUr or .five children and had been forced to take Up teaching on the dea.th of 
her husband.' 

General acauaintances of PRiSCIlLA o~ .ALG~ HISS known to Mrs. 
FRJSL::R are as fbllows; -

, The K!TILtO~TH f ily at Chestert~"m: MarYland: with whom the 
entire HISS family is quite fr endl;y-. , ' , 

Mrs. P~ <...; .RIS) , S\l1art4more, Pennsylvania, was quite friend.ly 
with PRISCILLA F..ISS, they havl. g spe1}t several summers at Peacham, Vermont, I 

. ~r:.s ~,.l~~, 0~Tf()~, • t~e first wife. 6f T".80if';;;),AlITS~~.! JR., . 
who lJ.ves ~n Prov~dence, Rhode ;Es:J:ana, 1S a close fr1end of PRISCILLA HISS. 

She futther recalled that.PRISCILLA HISS was ve~j friendly with 
]~ p~urr{illR, now deceased, who was a music teacher from the eastern shore of 
Mqryland. 

FAN"SI::'1R: 
The follo,,?ing relatives. of PRISCILLA HISS were furnished by Mrs. 

l)1r., and Mrs. THOIf...AS L.. FAlifSLBR, parents, deceased. 
~.. I 

DAl~V'FAlifSL~, sister! Music Library, Philadelphia Museum, P)1Uadelphia. 

DJl1A1T FANSL1ilR, brother,. deceased.. He w~s in the Philippines during 
the last war and ~.ied as a result of privation upon returning to San Franpiscq. 
He had a daughter, now about thirty years of age, who married a doctor ·or 
scientist and is believed to reside in Honolulu or one of the Pacific islands. 

/ # A # - I - -

R.up~L"SR, brother, resides in the Middle "Jest, believed. to be 
either St. Louis or Det~oit. ne,has a wife and four children. 

HEli.I~J\:N~J:;£1R, brothet., former husbana of rvlARGABET FMJSL"ER, now ' 
deceased~ His' second wife lives in Preston, lf~Jleno, and has no children. 

THm~ ~SL':R, JR.: brother: Chicago: \<lho'se 1?resent wife is 
named KATI:3 c;lnd has no chnClren. \'< " I , 

Mrs. ]~OOBIJ, niece, daughter of Mrs·. J.V1.lffiG_41ET FANSIER, Chevy 
Chase, I\;aryland. 

-3-
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Professor OS'\T.AIJ) VEBLIN, Institute for Advanced Stu(l~y! Princeton, 
New Jersey, related that he was a consultant at the Ballistics Research Labor­
atol"J, Aberdeen, Maryland, from about April or .May 1942 until about August 1946. 
He stated that shortly Clfter his arrival he was introduced to :FRfil\lKLIN VICWR 
IENO 1Las \'las occupied on some phase of the work on bomb ballistics. He in­
formed that his association 1tlith m.ro was solely that of an advisor as w?-s his 
association ,..,i th others working. in the Ballistics Research Laboratory. ,He w<;ts 
unab~Et ~o. furnish the ie.entity of anyone close$;' associatea. w:i,th 1Bi.~0 in the 
Ball:t'St~cs Research Laboratory other than .. ,:I<i&P:Y and , I McSOO~, who, 
he stateo, recently testified before a Grand Jury in New York. ece~led that 
during his assigpql~IlUo the Ball:l.stics ~7search Laboratory, t.his section was in 
charge of a ColoneJi\ZOmrrG and a Colone1j\SIMON. He aQvised that he '\<Ias not 
associated l;locially with RE1U and bed no ~~a who his social ac;:q!.la~ntances were. 
VEBLUT considers REtiD very intelligent anc1 devoted to his work but carried. his 
work into a greate~ degree of accuracy than the military authorities thought . 
necessal"J. VZBLHTI $ impression of R71rO I S character was described a.s extremely 
favorable and he had no knowled~e of ~:O ever having furnished inform~tion to 
unauthorized individuals or taking part in Communist Party activities. 

VEBLIN does not recall making any efforts to secure an apP9intment 
to the Institute fo'r Advanced Study for R'E11Q cillO. e:xp1aineCl that RIThD does not 
pO.ssess a PH.D \>Jhich woulCl. make him ineligible. He related, hO\llever, that 
should RZEO be deemed eligible, he would go Cl.S 'far as possible to assist him 
in securing such an ~ppointmGnt. 

\VQODSTOCK TY:PE~\TRITm IN POSSESSION OF 
HRS. :IfBlJ1K BOWEN, 54 B3ACH ST., J'"'RSEY CITY, N.J. 

• M; 

By letter of Febr~J ~, 1949, the FBI Laboratol"J advised ~hat an 
examination of the typing ~ecimens submitted from the above typewriter had 
revealed that it had not been used to t;ype the ·documents previously submitted 
:Ln tN-s case. 

Il\JTERVIEW WITH 1fT. C. ID19T 
Regardi~~ pH!LIP~n 

j -

. Mr. T,O[. c~ :OOW])N, Regional DlrectQr; National ID.fanti1e Paraly~is 
Foundation, 1137 E. J~rsey Streett Elizabet~, New Jersey, informed that from 
1938 to 1941 he was uersonne1 director of the Railroad Retirement Board of the 
Social Security Board, Ttlashington, D. C. He recalled PHILIP REl\TQ' as an emplOijee 
of the RailroaCl Retirement Board' who was quite a.ctive in local la, United 
Federal 1'lorkers of America - CIa, which union he described as Oei~.g Communist 
(lominated. I:le relateo. that there were many employees in the Eai1roaCl. Retire­
ment Board considered by him to be Communists and he believes ~O was one ~D~ 

. \ ~ ? 
(/1 . ' 
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tJl\-.."\' 
them. He Considered m:~D to be at least a IIve!'1"J liberal thinker tl and described 
him as IIbri1liant". Mr. ]O'.'1EH bad no information that RlTINO might have furnished 
informatiop. to an,v unauthorized imHvidual. He statea. tha.t he baa. never bad 
e.ny social contact with E\TO end. knew nothing of his friends outside of his 
working associates. 

Concerning REl\"Ot ~tacts ~lithin the Railroad Retirement Board, Mr. 
]mT.ilbT could only recall :HE1lR¥{ABtrffSOlJ, present Personnel Dir~~tor, Federal 
Security J...gency, who was we].l aqquainteCl. with RTIi\T(), and ----~ HILLIPS, cur-
~ently 'l:Ji th the Federal qecuri ty Agency. · I 

P:lliIDING 

Kisseloff-7961 
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,LEl@S I 

Copies of this report are being designated :tor offi<;:!es in whos~ 
distridt relatives and acquaintance~ of ALG~ and PBIsciLis HISS resiasl . 
These names ,,,ere furnished by lvii's. MARGARET FM:SI;r;:R, sister-in-lc::W of PRlsblLLA 
BISSl ,~eads to interview these persons' are being left to the discretion of 
the office of drigin inasmuch as this office does not have infotmation as to 
\I'heth~t 01' not they have been previously interviewed. 

At ~vashington, D. C. 

Will intervie\ll mmy ARO}TSO~:, Personnel Director, Federal Security 
Agency, formerly with the Railroad Retir~ment Board, Social Security Board, 
who is reportedly \!Jell acquainted with PHILIP'R3J1iD, ('IS 'to his knowledge of 
BE1"tH S ·acti vi ties. Will, through Mr. ARONSON I endeRvor to identify a Ivir. 
PHILLIPS, also wi th the Feder8~ Secu.ri ty Agency, who \lIaS also .with the Rail­
road Retirement Boe..rd' and reportedly acquainted with BEl\'O. (This lead "las 
set out by teletype Febr~~ry 7; 1949) . 

* At West Englewood, New Jersey 

* Will reinterview PAtTL TAMER to develop more completely the background 
of the T14vi3R family ana .exhibi t to him -photographs of known espionage agents 
to be furnished by the Ne\'J York Office. 

-6- Kisseloff-7962 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No. 1. • 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT N.["w YORK 11K FILE NO. 65-.3917 

DATE WHEN ~ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 
MADE 

2/8/4 2/2-4/49 

REPORT MADE AT REPORT MADE BY 

PAUL R. AlKER 

TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE: 

JAY DAVID :fBITT.AKIR 0".dAlffi:JRs, VJas.; ErAL 
PERJURy 
:;:;SFIONAGE - R 
n~TAL SIlCflJ1UTY - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

Mrs. IIJIARGlLmTJr FANSLER states she was not closely associatea. 
. with.ALGER and PRISCIhlA EI~S, having onl:T visiteCl them for 

overnight stays during 19.30 IS. List of relatives a..11( ac­
quaintances secureo from Mrs. FA1TSL~ set out. Professor 
OS';{AI,D VEBLUT has no knowled.ge of espionage acti vi ties on 
"part of FRAlilKLUT VICTOR REi:·:ro. Tyoewri tel' in "possession 1<1rs. 
FRA:l-TICBo\\'J'J)T not identical v!ith FArSLER-HISS machine. ~1, C.' 
BOVJ}jif, former Personnel Direct.or, Railroad Retirement Board, 
has no knowleC!ge of CP or espiom.ge acti vi ties on 1?art of 
PHILIP R"%TO but ahlays considered. him a Communist. Hames 

ets 

of fell~w em1?loyees more clos€'ly associated with R'J}TO secured. 
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APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED, 

-P-

Bureau ~ile 74-1.3.3.3. 
Bureau teletyPe to Newark i/ .31/ 49. . 
Report of S"I\. J:JSS1i F~-FARR, Baltimore, 1/2.8/49. 
Re"port of SA PAulJ R. ~XER, ~ewerk, 1/.31/49. 
lre~J York telet~1pe to Bureau and. Newark 2/.3/49. 

Interview with lJirs. rv1ARG.AR~ F.A.1-1"SIER 
re Associates of ALG~ & PRISCILLA HISS 

Mrs. v.t.ARGARt:--:T F~,1J:SI2R, 55 Randolph Place, South Ora!\.~e, lJew 
Jersey, furnished. the following background information con­
cerning ALGIlR BISS: 

He graduated from Harvaro. University 1aYl SchOol in about the 
Spring of 1929 anCl. went to ~:ashington, D. C., to work as 
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secretary to Supr.eme Court Justice OLI~ ~~T.DELL HOli~S at which time she first 
met HISS. He left ·.~Tashington in the Fall of 1930 after his OIle :rear appointment 
as secretary to Just'ice HOI1€.S had expired. anel went to Boston, Massachusett~, 
\OJhere he \llB.S6mployed by e. law firm for about one and a half years. Ee then 
!llOveCl. to Fe\'1 York City where he was employed by another la\v firm tmtil June, 
1933. Mrs. F:Al~SL:.R could not recall the names of these firms but stc:t.ted one of 
them hac} the principal names ot' COTTON and FOO~IN. In June 19~3 he returned 
to ·;ashington where he was employed. by the Department of Agriculture. He was 
later employed by the D~artment of Justice and State Department, years not re­
called by t4rs. FANSLER. He then teturnect to IJe\v York City in 1946 to take a 
posi tion with the Carnegie :Toundation for which posnion he was recommended by 
JOm~ FOST£::R JJULIES. He ,,'as not joined by PRISCILLA HISS until the ~all of 1947 
because of her teaching job in ":lashtngton. She currently is teaching in New 
York. 

Business assoc~ates of HISS kno\Om to Mrs. FANSIER are JEIDM3 :F.R.A}1K, 
formerly with the U. S. Department of Agriculture, nQw a Circuit Judge ih New 
York; FRA1!CIS:B. SA'Y'TIS and. srA').'!L~ HOffim£CK of the State Department ~ HOlThiBIiCK 
is now U. S. Ambassador to P'J()lland. 

Reiatives of .Al{}ER HISS known to'Mrs. FAiiJSLTIR are Mrs. CHARL~S (?) 
HISS, mother', Baltimore·; lJ:.IDTA HISS, sister, teacher in some University in 
Texas; ro~1ALD HISS, brother, ado.ress u.nknowI,l,8and his wife, CATH:JRf~~ HISS. 

Mrs. FMTSL.:'3R stated tha.t she has never been closely associated with 
ALGIm and PRISCILLA ~IISS, her contayts being limi teo. to infrequent visits to 
Washington, D. C., from 1929 to about 1937. She furnisheo. the dates and ap­
proximate duration of these visits as follows·: 

1929 9r 1930 - overnight visit while HISS was working for Justice 
UQIN]S. 
1933 - overnight visit returning from Maryland after taking her 
daughter to summer camp. 
1934 - brief stop on returning 7rom Maryland after taking her 
daughter to summer camp. 
1935 - same as 1934. 
1936 or 1937 - spent two nights in HI3ST ,residence on a business 
trip to ~vas£ington inS1?ecting libraries \<1i th her superior. This 
Was in the Fall of 1936 or the Spring of 1937 while the HISS:::S 
were residing on 31st Street in Georgetown Section. 

,She related that due to t4e brief nature of these visits, she had 
little opportuill.ty to meet social acquaintances of the mS$S but she oio. re­
call meeting Mrs. KATI:; IO-rCh..'En~ and 'her husband, name not recalled; roNALD 
TILGHr·fAl'J, and having he.?rd the name ~..AX lO'-'WTHAL mentioned. She was not sure 
of the spelling of the name LOtICHIGlll. or that I01f1Zl1mAL' S first oame wa.s IviAX. , 
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She also had occasion to meet two frien~s of PRISCILLA ~S~ whom she 
recalleCl 'only DY their first names:. She furnishea these b,s·IS..ABEL who lived 
on 31st Street, Georgetovm Section, an~. who was an artist, and HEL"8}: who had 
four or five children and hact been forced to take Up teaching on the death of 
her husband. 

General acauaintances of PRISCILLA or ~ HISS kno\'m to ~1rs. 
F~}S~:::a are as follows t 

The K.:illJAPGG SMITH family at Chestertown, Maryland, with whom the 
entire HISS family is quite friendl;y •. 

, . 
, Mrs. PHEJ1>S SOULE (roBIS) , Swarthmore" Pennsylvania, was quite friertdly 

with PRISCILLA. HISS, they haNing spe~t several summers at Peacham, Vermont., 

Mrs. JOHN:ALFIaD or ALFORD, . the first wife of T"rlOlv"..AS F»TSL~, JR.; 
who lives in Providence, Rhode Island; is a close friend of PRISCILLA HISS. 

She further recalleD that PRISCILLA HISS was ve~J friendly with 
BETH P~~, now deceased, who was a music'teacher from the eastern shore of 
MarYland .. 

The following relatives of PRISCILLA HISS were furnished by Mrs. 
F.ANSLJR:· 

Mr. and Mrs. THOr-lAS L.. FAliTs:LtBR, parents,. deceased. 
i, I 

DAISY FAl\fSJ4'?1R, 'sister, Music Library, Philadelphia Museum, PhilaCl,elphia. , . 
DEAN FANSLBR, brother " deceased.. He was in the Phili:p'pines during 

the last war and ~.ied as a result of privation uPon returning to San Francisco. 
He had a daughter, now about thirty years of age, who married a doctor or 
scientist and is believed to reside in HOnolulu or one of the Pacific islands. " , 

RALPH F.A1TSL'SR, brother, resides in the Middle "[e~t, believed to be 
either St. Louis or Detroit.· He has a wife and four children. . . 

EWlliIRY F.ANSL~, brother, former husband of I~GARET ~~JSL~, now 
deceased. His second wife lives in freston, lf~J18na, and has no children. . . . 

THOr-iAS L~ ~ANSL~, JR., brother, Chicago, whose present wife is 
named KATI~ and has nQ c~i10ren~ . 

£{rs. B.!:.!l\f ~:ooR}j, niece, daughter of Mrs. !\lL,I\RGAIGT FANSIi8R, Ohevy 
Chase, I\~aryland~ 
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. Prbfessor OSTI}'MJ) VEBLIN, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, 
NevI Jersey, related. that he was a consultant at the Ballistiqs Research Labor­
ato!"J; Abercteen, Maryland, from about April or May 1942 until a90ut August 1946. 
He stated that shortly- a.fter his arrival he was introduced to F.?M1KLIN VIC'IDR 
R3N0 \'1as \lJas occupied on some pbas'e of the work on bomb ballistics. !Ie in­
formed that his association with BENO was solely -that of an advisor as was his 
associat~on with others working in the Ballistics Research Laboratory. ,He w~s 
unable to furnish the identity of anyone closely associateo. with R3N0 in the 
Ballistics Research Laboratory other than -- KELLY and -;-- gcSHA1-1D, who, 
he stated, recently testified before a Grand Jury in New York. He recalled t~t 
during his assigriment to the Ballistics Research Laboratory, this section was in 
charge of a Colonel zamnG and a Colonel SIMON. He aovised that he '"las not 
associated socially with B3lliD and he~ no 'idea who his social acquaintances were. 
VEBIJN considers Emrr~ very intelligent and dev~ted to his work but carried his 
'l1ork into a greatei- degree of accuraqy. than, the military authorities thought 
necessary. VZBLI1?' S impression of R?lJOI S character was described as extremely 
favorable ana. he had no knowledge of FmThD ever having furnished infor,mation to 
unauthorized individuals. or taking pext in Communist Party activities. 

VEBLIN does not recall making any efforts to secure ·en ap~9intment 
to the Institute "$0'+ AdvClnced Study for R~",() cmo. explaineCl that EmD does not 
pO.ssess a PH.D \lJhich would make him ineligible. He related, hO,"lever, that 
shoUld REiiD be deemed eligible, he would go F.'.s far as possible to as'sist him 
in securing such an app6intment~ 

vK)ODS'IDCK TYPE~'lRI TEa IN POSSESSION OF 
MRS. FB..:U1K ]Qil}'EN, 54 B3ACH ST., J":'RSEY CITY, N.J. 

" ; 

By letter of Februa!"J 2, 1949, th~ FBI Laboratory advised that an 
examination of the typing ~ecimens submitted from the abqve typewriter had 
revealed that it had not been used to type the documents previously submitted 
in this case. 

Il'ilTERVI~v WITH VI. C. roWEN 
Regexding PHILIP IDlliTO 

~r; ~l. C. ' BOWEN, Regional Director; National Inrantile Paralyl;lis . 
Foundation, 1137 E. J~rsey Streett Elizabeth; Few Je~sey, informed that from 
1938 to 1941 he Was uersonnel director of the Railroad Retirement Board of the 
Social Security Board t 1rlashington, D. C. He recalled PHILIP :R'Elli.T()' as an employee 
of the Railt'oaCl Retirement Board'who was quite active in IccallO, United 
Federal l:lorkers of America - CIO, which union he d.escri bed. as being Communist 
(lominated. He relateCl. that there were man,y emplQyees in the ;aailroad. Retire­
ment Board considered by him to be Communists and he 'believes ~u was one of 

-4-
Kisseloff-7966 



.. . 
-->' 

li!K 65-3917 

• I 

them. He considered :am:m to be at least a IIvertJ liberal thinker" ana. described 
him as IIbrilliantll. Mr. BQ;>mIi)T had no information that RENO might have furnished 
informe.tion to ~y unauthorized -individUal. He stated that he haa. never had 
C.ny social contact with lENO and knelJl nothing of his friends outside of his 
working asso~iates. . 

Concerning REI'OtS contacts ~Iithin the Railroa.d. Retirement Board, Mr. 
BmQ\f could o.nly recall HE1lRY.AR::ri?SOlif, present Personnel Direct~r, Federal 
Security)..gency, who was well acquainted. l.<lith R2l1.U,· and --- PHILLIPS, cur­
rently 't:Ii th the Federal Security -Agency. 

nIDING 
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Copies of this report are being designated for offices in whose 
district relatives and acquaintances of ALG~ and PBISCILLS HISS reside. 
These !1:lIIies \'Jere furnished. by Mrs. MARGARET FAJ>~SI;mR, sister-in-le.w of PRISCILLA 
HISS.. Leads to interview these persons are being left to the discretion of 
the office of origin ipasmuch as this office does-not have information as to 
\-lhether or not they hcwe been previously interviewed. 

1{ASHINGTO}Sf FIELD 

At lv'ashington, D. C. 

;"lill interv:i,e\-l B:EThlRY A...m~Tso~!, Personnel Director, Federal Security 
Agency, formerly with the Railroad Retirement Boara, Social Security Board, 
\-lho is reportedly \vell acquainted \-lith PHILIP 'R3lN), ('IS to his knowledge of 
BE1\:)t S acti vi ties. ,.vill, through Mr. AROJ:iSON, endeavor to identify a fJir, 
PHILLIPS,. also wi th the Federal Security . Agency , "who was also with the Rail­
rop..d Retirement BOl'trd e.nd reportedly acquainted with I{m1D. (This lead "las 
set out by teletype Feb~uaty 7, 1949) 

* At West Englewood~ New Jersey 

* 1vill reinterview PAtl1 T)leR to develop more completely the background 
of the Tfilvi3R family and exhibit to lfim "p'hotogr8:phs of known espionage agents 
to be furnished by the Ne\'l York Office. 
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. Office Memoratdum • UNITE~ STAT! GOVERNMENT 

TO Director l FBI 

\--FROM ;f~/. Vaahington FieG 
SUBJECT: JAY DAVID VlHITTARER CHAMBERS, was, ET AL 

PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

Referenoe is made to Bureau letter to Philadelphia dated Januar,y 6, 
1949; Philade~phia teletype to Bureau l 1fashington Field l New York and Balti­
more dated January 111 1949; 17ashington Field tele~ype to Bureau dated 
January 171 1949; and B'\:lreau letter to Washington Field dated January 26, 
1949. 

v . 
Mrs. FRANCES;FmrSELL of Swarthmore, Pennsylvania, formerly employeg 

in the Central European Unit of the state Department, possessed information 
in instant IDAtter whioh might prove pertinent. This information ooncerned 
the problem of Yugoslavian river craft in the Danube River which were being with­
held from Yugoslavia. Aooording to Mrs. FUSSELL, the Central European Unit 
of the state Department held the unanimous opinion that the ships should not 
be returned until Russia and her satellites had agreed to the opening of the 
Danube River to international oommeroial shipping. Mrs. FUSSELL stated she 
and others working on the problem were dumbfounded when an order was issued 
by President'Truman directing that the ships be returned to Yugoslavia. 

l~s. FUSSELL further advised that an official with whom she had 
talked during the week of December 12, 1948, had oooasion to review the file 
on the ~oslavian shipping question and had noted a penoilled memorandum 
by.ALGE ISS in the file. \.It was apparent that tre Yugoslavs in another 
attempt to get their ships b~k had appealed to the United Nations l and 
the United states official believed to be WINANT on the UN Committee which 
had the natter for discussion checked with the state Department ~o~~etermine 
the U. S. position in the matter. ALGER HISS had arranged for D~~HESON, 
then Acting. Secretary of statal to come in on the telephone oonversatrbn. 
Mr. ACHESON outlined the position of the State Department to the effect that 
the ships would be held until Russia agreed to open the Danube. There was a f 
penoilled memorandum of HISSf summarization of this conVersation, and there 
was a note then written by ALGER HISS to the effect that he was unalterably 
opposed to the state Departmen-t:ifs position and that he would do all in his 
pmver to see that it was ohanged. 

The file oontained a oopy of a letter which President Truman had 
signed ordering the ships returned to Yugoslavia. It was indicated this 
letter was prepared by ALGER HISS. 

When interviewed by agents of the Philadelphia Offioe, Mrs. FUSSELL 
sta·t;ed she felt that the policies adopted by HISS during her employment with 

co: New York 
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Direotor from SAC# Washington Field 

Re: JAY DAVID 'WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, was, ET AL 
PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; 
INTERNAL SECURI TY - R 

• 
February 8# ~949 

the state Department tend to favor Russia and t4at this feeling was prevalent 
among all the emE"oyees under him. lira. FUSSE~· had obtained this informa-
tion from MA:XrlEL· ~1AY in the presenoe of JAC ,UTHILL# both of .... {hom are 
employed in the f la d Transport Division of the S ate Department. , , 

0'. 

MAXWELL ~1AY# Assistant Inland Transport Advisor, Office of 
Transport and Communioations, Department of state, was interviewed on 
February 1# 1949# by SA JACK S. TURTON relative to the question of the dis~ 
posi tion of Yugoslavian barges on the Danube. HARV1AY furnished the follow­
ing information: 

During the war# Germany had taken over river oraft belonging to 
Czeohoslovakia, Yugoslavia, Hungary" Rumania, Bulgaria" and Austria. At 
the end of the European phase of the war in 1945, numerous barges belonging 
to the Southern European oountries were in the hands of the United States 
Army in areas oocupied by this oountry. It was oonsidered desirable by the 
personnel of the central European Division that the barges of those countries 
be kept under United States control in order to have something vdth which to 
bargain at a later date. 

HARWAY stated he had oome to the state Department in October" 1947, 
and he had no actual oontaot witJ.:);he situation prior to that time. He ex­
plained that he knew that W.AIXjiJ~\RADIUS, presently Direotor, Offioe of Trans­
port and Communioations, and in 1946 the Inland Transport Advisor, and 
FROELI~~\RAIlffiYj formerly Inland Transport Advisor' in the Central Epropean 
Area an~esently Director 6f the University of Pennsylvania Museum at 
Philadelpnia# were opposed to t~e transfer of the barges to the Southern 
European oountries. HARWAY stated the State Department's position was that 
th~arges were not to be kept permanently but were to be used as a bargaining 
power in the final settlement or the Danube question. 

After joining the State Department, HARWAY continued, he was 
appointed delegate to the Danube River Conference whioh was to settle the 
Danube problem. He advised that the United States was in an awkward posi­
tion at the oonference inasmuoh as the return of the barges had left this 
oountry "11'd.th no oards, and the Russians vlith all the oards.1I HARffAY stated 
this foroed the United States to "deal only ,'lith principles. 1I HAm'JAY termed 

(h the Danube Conferenoe "a faroe. 1f Furthermore, HARfiAY stated, the barges, 
X " \had, they been retained in the possession of the United states, would have 

V\ ~eIn ~ed in the settlement of the Austrian treaty. 

l HABrIAY stated that prior to his leaving for the oonferenoe, he 
ha reviewed the files on the Danube shipping problem and had oome aoross' 
two doouments whioh he oonsidered interesting. He made these"doouments 
available for review. 
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Director from SAC, 'Washington Field 

Re : JAY DAVID wm TTAKER CHAMBERS, was" ET AL 
PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

• 
February 8, 1949 

The first was a oarbon 'copy of a dictated, typewritten end un-
signed memorandum entitled "Department of state }~emorandum of Telephone 

Conversation" dated October 3, 1946. The subjeot of the memorandum was: 
United states Position in the ECOSOC on Danubian Questio~~ The memorandum 
indicated the participants in the conversation were JOHN G~NANT, New 
York, Acting ;seoretary ACHESON" and ALGER HISS. Copies o£' this memorandum 
were designated for the Undersecretary, Undersecretary of Economic Affairs, 
the Offioe of Transport and Communications, the Office of Europe~n Affairs, 
and the Assistant Secretary, Ocoupied Areas. A notation at the bottom of 
the seoond page reads: SPA:AHISS:FR. 

This memorandum indicated JOm~ G. rVINANT, at that time with the 
United }Tations in New York" had called AIGER HISS, requesting information on 
the United States position on the subject of the Yugoslavian barges seized 
by the United States forces in Europe. WINANT stated he had been approached 
by the YUgoslavian representatives and that they had requested him to see 
what he oould do to have the barges returned. HISS outlined the United 
states position and WINANT replied that he was opposed to the United States 
retention of the craft, inasmuoh as the United States had already acknowledged 
Yugoslavian ovnaership. 1VINANT further stated that the United States position 
in the UN Vias to expedite the return of international commerce on the Danube 
to a nor~ oondition and that if the United states withheld the barges, it 
would weaken the United States position in the United Nations. WINANT de­
sired that the state Department authorize the return of the barge~. 

HISS called ACHESON in on the telephonic conference, and ACHESON 
stated his position as being in opposition to the transfer, as the United 
States would lose out on its bargaining power. ACHESON advised he would . 
take the problem up with the Council meeting in the afternoon session, and 
that HISS would call WINANT and inform him of the decision. 

The matter was taken up in the afternoon session, and the state 
Department did not ohange its stand. HISS called WINANT in New York and 
told him of the Department's decision. There was a personal statement by 
HISS at the end of the memorandum which indicated he would institute measures 
to alter the Department's deoision as soon as the oounoil sessions were over. 

The seoond document was a photostatic oopy of a memorandum from 
JA]lmS F. BYRNES to President Truman dated November 1, 1946. The subjeot 
of this memorandum 'Was "Danube River Craft Belonging to Czechoslovakia" 
Yugoslavia, Hungary, Rumania, Bulgaria and Austria, now in U.S. Zones of 
Occupation in Germany and Austria." Thi/? :memorandum outlined the situation 
relative to the river oraft and requested Presidential approval to return 
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Director from SAC~ WaShington Field 

Re: JAY DAvID WHITTAKER CHA:MBERS, was, ET AL 
PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; 
IN~TAL SECURITY - R 

, 
February 8, 1949 

the barges. The memorandum is signed JA1.ill:S F. BYRltES. President Truman 
approved and signed the memorandum on November 3~ 1946. Attached to the 
memorandum is a "Draft of a possible press release" relative to this subject. 

HARWAY stated that there were no doouments in his files relative 
to this subject between the date of the first memorandum on October 3, 1946, 
and the seoond dooument dated November 1, 1946. EA]riAY further advised there 
is nothing to indicate any action on the part of any person in the Inland 
Transport ~eotion. 

HABrfAY refused to make the document available to the writer in 
order to have photostatio oopies made and also refused permissio~~ oopy 
the documents verbatim. Prior to this refusal, he contacted JO~'~THILL, 
the Inland Transport Advi s""Or"; in the Of.fice of Tra~sport and Co~umcations 
and suggested that it be taken up with JOHN~IFOYJ Assistant Seoretary -
Administration. HAR!lfAY and TUTHILL took this 'position due to the faot that 
DEAN ACHESON Vias involved in the conversations with JOHN WnIANT and his present 
position would have to be taken into consideration. 

F.UL~JAY requested that if the Bureau desired to get photostatic 
oopies of these documents, and if they approached Assistant Secretary 

PEURIFOY's offioe for these, that his office be protected as being the source 
of the information. He suggested that .it might be possible that the Bureau 
make a request of tha state Department, stating that they knew the se doou­
ments to be in existence, that they knew the dates, headings and the dis­
tribution of these documents and therefore that the information may have come 
.from anyone of a number of sources. 

No further investigation in this matter is being conducted without 
specific instructions from the Bureau. 
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WASHIBOTON AND NI:.11 YOOK P'ROJ4 WASH FIEll) 
Mr . '\: .... , . . 

~iRECTOR AND SA~ N~l'i YOH!( . _ _ ~ 
J. D. YlHITTAKi..R CFWffir.:;~, WAS, ETAL, I'i'::RJt]Ry, ESP, .. R, IS - R. HNfITEL FEmU 

H t::NfiY ,!IIL,'!- ~~ ,_ 
LAST, REQUESTING WPO TO ASCRRT1IN AVUIABILITY 0' RUUJWA.DLEIG~IVED J'Ra( CHAMBERS 

THROOOH H1R~ON, WAS. AlfERICAH RAILWAY EXPRESS RECORIl3 biSfROIED. DELIVRRY UAN 

WHO PROBABLY WOUUJ HAA O~~~O\~ILVERMAN AT 'l'Vi0 ONE THREE EIGHT CALIFORNIA 

AVE., NW, CANNOT RECALL DELIVERY. NEIGHBORHOOD Df'VESTlGAfION AT Tl'fO ONE THREE EDHI' 

ClLIFORNIA Ai r.:. , :.fl\T ,r:!O IE CONDUCfED AND QUERIFS HE ROO DELIVERY WILL BE HAIE. TWlLBIGH :-) 8 
I 

CCtiSENTS TO SHI~NTj)F ROO TO fllC IF NECESSARY, PRovrmNG PROPER SAJlmUAROO ASSUIIKD. 
-

ASSERtS ROO Nm D _RAGE AT HINTLIAN COJi, AJ1Y, O'JE ONE TiD EIGHT c.JfECTICur AVE., d, -, 

CJ 

WASHINGrc., reo t-.:UPv~REGEIPT OF INSTP.uCTIc.NS FRQ( BE, QO WILL iRRlNGE SHIPffi:N'f 01' ROO 
-, ~ . 

TO NY DD'ISIClI <B.n~BtJr tlHLSSS .ADVISED TO C~RI BY BURIl~ lfILL.J{Q'L..§!Q..RE _~..9_~! 
0..) -

W1O, THIS lJAKING CHAn! GF EVIDENCE )tORE CtlmrnsWE. 1W)LEIGH STAT!~ Next CERTAIN OOT -
ROO P'RQi WllS.:tl IN WADLEIOH'S CAR, BELIEVES BETWF.EN CHRISTYAS M!D IDJ( IEARS II 

HINE'lUN THIR1'!'SIl.. DISCUSSED RUG \;ITH OIAlfBlmS AFTER Dl:.1.IV'~RY INQUIRING FACETIOUSLY 

QUOD IS IXm PAm UNQUOTE. WADLEIGH ViGUE RE FIACT DETAILS OF DELIVERY. 

( 
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FE~7 ,1349 

TELETYPE 

CO~F WASH AND WASH FLD FROM NEW YORK 6 . 1 

~RECTOR AND SAC URGE~!T 

• v' l\lr. Tolson .... 

Mr. Clecrg . 

~ AU, 

~ 

JAY DAVID WHITTAKEfPCHM1BE8S, wAS, ET AL, R, ISh. HE ' 

~(WFOTEL JAN NINE,TEENTH LAST, AND NYTEL FEB SEVENTH LAST. J~ESTO~l~ 7' 
, INTERVIEWED BY BUREAU AGENTS AT THE OFFICES OF THE INTERNATIONAL 

LADIES GARt'lENT WORKERS UNIO~J, NYC. HE ADVI\ED TlIAT HE ORIGINALLY 
(r) 

MET ALGER HISS IN OCTOBER FORTYSEVEN AT THE HARVARD CLUB, NYC AT A . 
MEETING OF · THE STIMSON COMMITTEE OF THE MARSHALL PLAN. LOVESTONE SAID 

TH A T HE ':':'~~~~.-...i~ ........... ~~~~-.a.J.-.... THIJ..I.I..:;S~M;/,i;iE,,=E:..!.T.;,I~NG tl}H I CHI NCL UD ED 

FEDERAL LOVESTONE, AND ALGER HISS. 

LOVESTONE SAID THAT HE HAD HEARD CONSIDERABLE INFO INfECENT YEARS RE 

ALGER HISS ACTIVITIES IN WASH DC AND WELCOMED THE 

OPPORTUNITY OF MEETING HIM. AT THE FIRST NEETING OF THE ABOVE COl-l- f 
MITTEE, LOVES TONE SAID THAT HE AND HISS WATCHED EACH OTHER VERY CLOSELY 

AND APPARENTLY HERE CIRCU~1SPECT IN THEIB,REMAal(S. :o-!E:'~L££pOSE OF THE 
) -. . ~ , 3 . r-l;! ,' . _. . , 

MEET ING: LOVES TONE RECALLED, WAj,. TO t'lAKE NO~nNA TIO~; f0%. ~tD~V :,DUALS 

TO HEAD THE C IVIL IAN:BRANC~ ,OF THE t'ARSH \t. Pl.A~y \!,~~flJ... ~C. 
JUDGE PATTERSON, vJHO PRESIDED A~t~~\)~EET~: ~~== rroi1:.tITr:~ 
El'!D P.A.GE ONE ( ' . s><J.\,t 37 Aeii"'94t) 

50 110 COPIES VO ~ . 
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AND LOVESTOqE SAID THE'RF WAS A S Il.VNCF" FQ~ NmlIf>lAIIONS IO- HF"AD THE ~,!YO, -
WHEN SUDDENLY ALGER HISS TOOK THE fI.OOR AND SAIll TWX 1..E.1ilk.E:_Hg: lIAS 

i 

EN ROUTE TO THE MEETING TJ4G\.~ t.U~HJ, l:ik t'lE)'...Ar-.: OLD ACQUA I .~}lM!CI. A~lD 
# 

ASKED HIM IF HE WOULD BE INTERESTED IN BEING IN CHARGE OF THE NYO OF __ -=------.. -.,..-- I ____ _ 

THIS O.RGANIZATION, MW IN FACT, HISS TOLD THE GAT~EP.H1G THAT HE J1f\D 

BROUGHT TH IS PARTY TO THE HARVARD CLUB i'1~m HE THAT Tl)1E IF THE 

LOBBY. HISS THHl IDENTIFIED TH S p 1 , tiJEO HAS -------EITHER FORMERLY AFF IL IA TED WITH OR l'JAS AT TEAT TI r1E A r' lEt1BER OF T}:E . - ., - IItlF ... 
BUDGET BUREAU, HASH~~. LOVESTO~!E SAl!) THAT HE REFRArr~ED FEQl; VOTH:G 

ON THIS NOi·:r NA T r O['~ BEC;\USE HE DID NOT j(nO\~ AtJYTEH!G P.E S T:n!- S , 

BAC KGROUND • L OVES TO~lE TOLD THE AGENTS THA T THE CI RCU!'lS TA r'~CES SUR-
TJ_ '"~ 

ROUNDING HISS RE~lARKS STRUCK HUt AS B~ING i10ST utWSUAL H1S0F.td~ 

AS HE 1J10ULD TAKE AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HE SAID HE ;;£T D! ROUTE TO THE l'!E:ETI!G 

AND TOOK IT UPON HIMSELF ~O OFFER HIM A POST. LOVESTO~E ADDED STEIN 

WAS BROUGHT INTO THE ~lEETING, ANI) TO HIS RECOLLECTIO~I, WAS .L\P?OINTED 
; 

A 3ILL OF PRINCIPLES B);; PGAtoJt: U?, M:D T :--: I\T .L\ C01';1;ITTEE 3E '1P?GH:TE:J - • 
TO DRAi-J UP THIS REQUEST. ,L\CHESO!': SUGGESTED, i\CCORDING TO LOVESTOt,lE, 

THAT HISS AND LOVESTONE 3F APPOINTED TO 

LOVESTONE ADg.IID THfI.T HE ADVISED THOSE GATHERED THAT HE ~]OUL.D P.~E TO 

LEAVE TOWN AND WOULD BE UNABLE TO SFRyr 9N THE COMMITTEE. LOVESTONE - ------.......,. .. 
SAID THAT AT THIS MEETING, HE ClADE e\lAI1IARl r e 1 L Of T&\f AF1a- DOCUMENTS . ...- . -
RE THE !'1ARSHALL PLAN AND TURNED THEM OVER TO EITHER HISS OR STEIN WktO~ 

I --'7-__ . ---K-iS-Se-IO-ff--7"'9-7-5-~----!JJ' ... ()~ ~ 
r {7" I 

END PAGE TWO 
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WAS APPOINTED BY ACHESON TO SUPPLANT LOVESTONE ON THE COMMITTEE TO 
• 

DRAW UP THE BILL OF PRINCIPLE~. LOVESTONE SAID THE NEXT MEETING 

WAS HELD A MONTH LATER IN THE EMPIRE STATE BLDG, AT W~ICH TI~E HISS -
PRESENTED A ONE PAGE BILL OF PRINCIPLES SETTING EORTH ~IGHT POINTS 

WHICH WERE TYPED AND PREPARED BY HISS. LOVESTONE SAID THAT DIS:US-

SIONS RE TEE ADOPTION OF Tl!E:SE PRINCIPLES ivERE TABLED, Arm 1-:£ OBTf\I NE D 
. - .. ..-..-. -

THE ORIGIN.t\L COpy OF THE BILL OF_fRINCIPIJ;S .fREPARIi:D 3Y HISS r·;a~TIONEj) - ... -. 
PREVIOUSLY. PHOTOSTATIC COPIES OF THIS STATE:'ln:T iJILL B~ ;;A~E' AVAIL-

ABLE BY LOVESTONE-S OFFICE THE U\TJER PART OF THIS U£IL AT Tl;Z :C~:-

CLUSION OF THE t'lEETING HELD AT THE EriPIRE STATE BLDG OF THE ?~EVIOUSLY 

r~ENTIONED CO~1fHTTEE, LOVESTO~:E SAID HE HAD A CO ~!VERSATIO~' UIn; HI33 

IN iH!IC H HE AS KED HH1 IF HE (I JERE GO H1G DOvJNTOm~. HIS S REPL lED HE HAS - ... 
SORRY HE HAD BUS INESS TO TRAPS.4.CT UP TO\tii'! • LOVZSTOt': E \'lD,iT m 1 .'\\"D S.1E) 

.... -, 
THAT WHE~) HE BOARDED THE UPTOW! FIFTH AV'E.. BUS, HE DISCOVERED 1-:IS3 

I. __ ' 

HAS Il"it']EDIATELY2EHHJD HUi, BUT 1':0 DISCUSSIO~! 1,]l'\S f:.n.DE HE FISS 

STATEt'lE~JT THAT HE INTD:DED TO GO UPTmn~ Qt,1 BUSINESS 
$ , . - # , 

BECAUSE HE HAD SEVERELY CRITICIZED THF TACTICS OF THE COUNTRIES, 

BEHIND THE IRON CURTAIN, AND LOVESTONE SAID THAT HISS WAS VERY 

SILENT IN ANSWER TO THESE REMARKS. AS THE aus REACHED THE LOWER ?ART 

OF FIFTH AVE, LOVESTONE STATED HE TOLD HISS HE WAS GOING TO DIS-

EMBARK AT EIGHTH ST AND HISS INDICATED HE WAS GOI~G TO CONTI~UE 

END PAGE THREE Kisseloff-7976 
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TO WASHINGTON SQUARE, A FEW SLOCKS FURTHER. LOVESTONE SAID WHE~ HE 

GOT OFF THE BUS AT EIGHT ST, HE FOU~ID HISS ('lAS HltlEDIATELY B[HIN~ 
-.-

HIrv), ALSO LEAVH!G. THE BUS.J.~ A!'!D THEY PROCEEDED TO ~Jf\LK FOR i\ SHORT 

PERIOD TOWARD UNIVERSITY .PLACE, A~:D IT '.'lAS LOVESTm,JE-S HJ?RESSIOn 

THAT HISS APPEARED TO BE CONFUSfD A1wD lIPSfT. UHEN THEY REACEED Ui-!I­

VERSI.TY PLACE, LOVESTot!E EXCUSED ;-{H1SELF, .AYD HISS SAID HE ~~AS GOI!?G 

O '-'R CO['t'- 'TS IJ-HE P IISSED _T T ;JAY B~ ~!OTED UP TO TWEL FTE ST, AI'lD ~J FUr.T~~t. \ '" l!:.i\ : L . n • 

THAT HISS RESIDENCE IN NYC vIAS ,'\T nJENTY Tlo]O EAST EIGETH ST, ~NC .. • ~e ___ 

A FACT WHICH LOVESTONE STATED HE DID NO! KNOW AND EXPRESSED GREAt,SUR-

PRISE. LOVESTONE SAID THAT HE HAD r'N FURTHER CONTACT \oJITH HISS Ul'JTIL 
.... 

SPRING OF FORTYEIGHT, WHEN HE TOOK THE INITIATIVE OF CONTACTING HISS 
MId q 

AT THE CARNEGIE ENDOWNENT" AND REQUESTED A LUNCHEON APPOHn:.t·1H1T, TO 
• 

WHICH HISS AGREED. LOVES TONE RECALLS THAT HE H!VITED HISS TO CO[''!E TO THZ 

ILGWU OFFICES AT FIFTY FOURTH ST AND BROAD~6Y, AND PROCEEDED TO SHOW 

HISS .l'.BOUT THE fLG~]U OFFICES AND WAS DISAPPOINTED \~HEN DAV~3H!-
~ HEAD OF THE ILGJ.tJU, lA!AS NOT AVAILABLE TO t1EET HISS. LOVESTO[')E SAID . -
THEY HAD LUNCH ON THAT DATE AT THE BRYANT HOTEL, FIFTY FOURTH A~D 

BROADWAY .. AND LOVESTONE TOLD HISS HE HAD TWO SP~CIFIC REQU~STS TO 
• 

t1AKE OF HISS. FIRST, LOVESTONE SAID, HE REQUESTED HISS AND THE 

CARNEGIE ENDO~JMENT TO t<1AKE AVA ILABLE FUNDS TO BRING WHON LEADJ;:RS 

F R O_M_G_E_R_M_A .... N_Y_T_O_U_S _A_~_ID_A..;L.;L_O.;.H...;.T~H;;.E~~I_I;...O,;-.O~B;.:;;S;..;E;.;.R_V_E~P .. O;;.L .-.L~g .. I E_S __ A_r'_!D-.....:O;,;..P_,;;E_~RA ..LtJI .0!)~S @t-1 
END PAGE FOUR Kisseloff-7977" (j)~ f ~-- , 
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OF UNIONS IN US. HIS~ REJECTED THIS PROPOSAL 
, SAYIrG THAT THE EN-' 

DOWMENT IS INTERESTED ONLY IN ACADEMIC -
, WORK AND AFFILIATIONS WITH UNI-

VERSITI~S RATHER THAN LABOR UNIONS. 

ASKED HISS IF THE CARNEGIE FNDOhl f.1FwI 
SECONDLY, LOVESTONE SAID, HE 

BRING OVER 

'AND ALLOi)] 

com P Si:-S: ITS fliAY ~I,EAR TO 

R~FUGEES FROH THE BAL TIC C.oUNTRIES BEHJND THE .. I.F?tL~l).BTA IN, 

THEM TO SEE FIRST HAND OPERA tJ.9tiS _9!« ~,t\RIOUS ENTERPRISES 
E 

AND LABOR UNIONS IN THE US. THIS DEQ S --- --- - ~_~E T, LOVESTONE SAID, ilJAS ALSO 
REJECTED BY HISS. - REGARDING HISS PERSONALLY, LOVES TONE SAID THAT -
HE HAS NO INFO OF EVIDENTIARY VALUE INDICATING THAT HISS WAS EVERt CON­

NECTED IN ANY WAY WITH THE CP, BUT HE SAID AS FAR AS HE WAS CONCERNED, -
AND OBSERVING HISS OBVIOUS RELUCTANCE -TO CRITICIZE THE SOYIEr U,NIO~l, 

THAT HE IS FIRMLY CONVINCED THAT HE WAS AT THE VERY MINIMUM SYMPA-
t • 

THETIC WITH THE COMI'1UNIST MOVEMlt!.T. LOVESTONE MADE REFERENCE TO 
" ,-91{. ~,~ 

AN ARTICLE 1,JRITTEN BY ALGifllss IN THE NY TIMES Sm1ETH1E DURH\G DEC 

FORTYEIGHT ON THE MARSHALL PLAN, IN WHICH LOVESTONE NOTED THERE WAS NO 

CRITICISM LEVELED AT THE TACTICS OF RUSSIA TOWARD THE MARSHALL PLAK. 

LOVESTONE SAID THAT IN HIS OPINION, HISS WAS A MEMBER OF THE QUOTE -
IDEALISTIC HARVARD GROUP UNQUOTE THAT CAME TO WASHINGTON, AND STATED 

THAT BECAUSE AT THE TIME THEY DID COME, AMERICAN PRODUCTION WAS LAG-
Q _' ~ 5 • • 

GING WHILE RUSSIAN PRODUCTION WAS ON THE UPGRADE, INDICATED TO LOVE-
------------------------------------_.--------- -- ~~ ~ 
STONE THAT HISS WAS IN COMPLETE AGREEMENT WITH TACTICS USED BY _ ) 

RUSSIA TO ACHIEVE THIS END. ~OVESTONE ALSO SAID IN HIS OPINION, HISS 
n ; , 1 

WOULD NOT BE REGARDED WITHIN WHAT HE DESCRIBED "THE 1 QQSELY USFQ..Ji.ORD 

Spy" BUT RATHER THAT HE vIAS A PERSON v/HO HAS AFFILIATED ~.1IT}{ POLICY - '. ~ 
LEVEL AGENCIES lJJHICH WOULD BE MLJC",H MORE BENEFICIe.LJcTO THE 
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THINGS GENERALLY BELIEVED TO BE THE vJORK AN]l..DJlTIF~S OF SP lIS. LOVE­

STONE THINKS HISS ACTIVELY CEASED CP WORK AT THE TIME OF THE HITLER-- ~ -- ........ er _ 

STALIN PACT, BUT LIKE PREVIOUS STATEMENTS MADE IN A SIMILAR VEIN, --------_. __ ......... ..~,.,. ........... ... -~...,-, .. ~ - ~. ..... .. - ... . ~ ....... 

LOVESTONE COLLl.D NOT SllaS)'AW'..uJ:F THF$i.,EEJ, IFE].. LOVESTONE ALSO SAID 

AS FAR AS HE WAS CONCERNED: THAT HISS WAS WITH ROOSEVEL T AT THE2.AL TA 

CONFERENCE IN BODY ONLY, AND HIS HEART WAS AT LEAST HALF WITH STALIN. 

LOVESTONE ADVISED AGENTS THAT HE HAD THREE LEADS REGARDING HISS BACK-
I 

GROUND {IlHIC H HE SUG~r.S TED BE COYlRED W LT.~.£!dT MENTIONING HlS NA ~E. 

HE SUGGESTED THAT THE BUREAU CONTACT THE BRITISH SECURITY O~FICERS -
WHO \IJERE IN CHARGE OF BRITISH SErURITY AT THE;, SAN FEANCIS~ CON-

• 
FERENCE BECA iJSE HE HEA RD THAI .. lllSS Ihl~~c ~~~ARDEj)"" I10SJ .. Y..t~X.~Y~R~B~ ~ BY -

HE ALSO SUGGESTED THAT CONTACT BE MADE WITH 

HAR~EY ...... MANN, AN ATTORNEY ON \~EST THIRTY FOURTH S1.-NYC, 1;1HO IS 
I 

AFFILIATED WITH THE COMMITTEE OF CORRESPONDENCE. MANN WILL BE I~-

TERVIEWED. HE SAID THAT THIS GROUP SEEKS TO PROMOTE FAVORABLE 

LEGISLATION UPON A NATIONAL AND LOCAL LEVEL REGARDING VITAL ISSUES, 
o 

P d 

FOR EXAMPLE, HOUSING. HE SAID THAT HE KNO\lJS THAT THIS ORGANIZATION , 
u,s 

\.JROTE A LETTER TO THE CARNEG IE ENDO\.lJ~lENT SI Nq~ H.SS R,~M:!E:;-AE&-IL T~ TED -THEREWITH, SEVERELY CRITICIZING RUSSIAN TACTLCS, AND REQUESTED A FIVE 
__ ----__ '.. ~ 4~ 

HUNDRED DOLLAR BEQUEST FROM THE ENDOWMENT TO PUT OUT A SERIES OF PAMP-I 4 _ $ _ 

• 
HLETS l.iJHICH WOULD CRITICIZE TJoif BUS5TAb.l.aQJ..r.cJ.E~ RE1jl TCW THE IE£l~ -
CURTAIN. LOVESTONE CLAIMS HISS WROTE A LETTER TO t-lAt\'N 

ENE! PAGE SIX 
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REQUEST. LOVES TONE WAS INTERVIEWED RE PREV~OUS TNFO SET OUT IN 

&IFO TEL OF JAN NINETEENTH LAST. LOVESTONE REITERATED THE INFO SET 

FORTH IN REF TEL, AND STATED THaT. HE HAD \lLS..IIED WITH MRS. WHITJ AT 

A COC~TAIL PARTY 2 NEW.YEARS DAY LA~T. LOVESTONE INDICATED AT THAT 

TIME MRS WHITE HAD BEEN UNDER INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR AND MADE INQUIRY OF 

LOVESTONE RE HIS OPINION OF THE QUOTE HISS MESS UNQUOTE. LOVESTONE 

TOLD MRS. WHI TE THA T HE THOUGHT H ISS WAS <wall GIlT!' TY £\;a SIN UI~QUOn:, 

TO WHICH LOVESTONE CLAIMS MRS WHIlE EXPRESSED SATISFAC]LON AND AGREE-
.. ~ ~ 

o 
MENT. LOVESTONE QUTIED MRS WHITE AS SAYING IN THE SUBSEQUENT CON-

- - 0 •• • _ 

VERSATION THAT . HAD ATT.tl'i.D~D FaRmS IN IHE,J(OMPA,t;Y OL THE HISSES 
~ __ ...,..-. "'7"':;;'<..J,~."""""""''' • 

fL- so ~ 

AND BEATR L HEIMAN. IN REGARD TO THE ALLEGED CONVERSATIONS WHICH 

TOOK PLACE · ETWEEN MRS XlHITE AND..J2.eISGUlQittIS.S ijEGAJll)UIG IV. I. WHITE-S 

BOOK ..EUOTE A REPORT O~ IHE RUSS IANS .uNQUOTE, L OV~~ TONE S.TA TED THA T 

HE IS POSITIVE THAT THIS DISCUSSION WAS REPORTED 

TAKEN PLACE BETWEEN THEM RATHER THAN THRI! GL!aB~' 
• 

H H1 AS HA V IN G 

AS SET FORTH IN 

NYTEL FEB SEVENTH LAST. LOVESTONE SAID HIS 1M R~SSION OF THE CON­

VERSATION lIJAS THAT MRS WHITE HAD A HEATED DISCUSSION WITH r-ms" HISS 

CO~CERNING THE MERITS ~OF JHE BOOK MENTIONED ABOV~. AN~ Tl;iAT t-ms 

WHITE IS REPORTED TO HAVE SAID THAT HER HUSBAND KNEW WHAT H~ WAS WRITING 

BECAUSE HE WAS IN RUSSIA, AND IN lU .. RN ASKED MRS HI$,~ HOW DID A~GER 

KNOW, HE WAS NEVER IN MOSCOW. 

WAS QUOTE, OH, YES, HE was. 
END PAGE SEVEN 

LOVESTONE SAID MRS HISS REPLY TO T~AT 

HE ll]ENT TO ,MOSCOW ON A SECRET rlISSIoN~«T~ 
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MR STETTINIUS AFTER THE YALTA CONFERENCE UNQUOTE. LOVESTONE SAID THAT 
" -

HE COULD RECALL NO FURTHER OBSERVATIONS REGARDING THIS CONVERSATION, 
y F 

BUT EXPRESSED CONFIDENCE THAT MRS WHITE COULD REVEAL THE COMPLETE DE-
.., to _ ..... 

TAILS OF THIS CONFERENCE. IT MAY BE NOTED THAT IN NYTEL OF TWO SEVEN 
• r 

LAST, MRS WHITE DENIED MAKING SUCH A STA· NT. MRS WHITE WILL BE RE­

LOVEST~E DID NOT INPzICf?It; HI<' KNDl q,..8R~ HEU~~, OR LOL.A¥ibNTCIY 

AND REF TEL OF TWO ,SEVEN. IT t1AY BE POI NT'W 

OUT T THE INTERVIEW WITH LOVESTONE WAS INCOMPLETE AS TO DETAILS 
; •• 

BECAUSE OF ~. ~EAVY SCHEDULE HF;. ijAD AT IUE PQRITCJJLAR TH1~ OF THE HlT~~­

VIEW WHICH WAS NECESSARILY TERMINATED AT HIS REQUEST. HE STATED HE WAS 
. . 

DEPARTING NYC FOR A ~RIP TO THE W~ST COAST . AND WOYLP NgT RETURN UNTIL 
'* s 

MARCH FIFTH NEXT. ARRANGEMENTS WERE MADE AT THE CONCLUSION OF THE - .., ... ... .4U£ d P ? .tEL cc:. .... f'III_4 

INTERVIHI THAT LOVESTONE WOULD BE A\lAIJ..A6I.E FOR P·EJAJJ·f~ WJE$TIQ~ING -
ON STATEP1ENTS t1ADE IN THE ABOVE INTERVIHJ AT THAT TIME.. IT IS POIN­

TED OUT ALSO AT THE CONCLUSION OF INSTANT INTERVIHJ, LO.VESTONE ADVISED ____ ~ ______ ------_r------- . _n • 

AGENTS THA T HE HAS BEEN ,APPRO~CHER Bd, ALGEfl JUS~Ji.s nll~i IU, PRESfNT 

I NQU IRY STARTED TO OBTAI N A NY DEROGA TORY INFO LQ\JbS.IONF ~e.'L...tiA.'iL.J1E 
-

WHITTAKER CHAMBERS. BUREAU WILL BE ADVISED WHEN INTERVIEW WITH LOVE­

STONE HAS BEEN ARRANGED AND RESULTS OF SAME. 

1 
4 

ACK AND HOLD PLS 

NY R 6 WA 
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ST7DARD FORM NO. 64 • t Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO : Director, FBI , DATE: 7115, 949 . 

\,~OM , :AG,' New York 4,,\\",;r- ' 
SUBJECT: ~AHAM; JJ 

PERJURY; ESPIOOAGE - R ~~ 
Q 

WHITTAKER CHAMBERS'l'~~interview has stated that one BO~ OE ·btained 
some material from HARRY DID:: · TE and delivered it to CHAMBERS in 193 in 
Washington, D. C. prior to the death of HAROm ,v.ARE... He stated that he had to 
'Wai t for one hour for CCE on a street comer in Washington, D. C. to return 
~is material to him and thereafter CHAMBERS told wm thatze 1'9 sed to WOlK 

W~ th COE~,/. \ -19 ~eu tv po . 
It 1~~~ ascertained that BOB CO~ is ~HARLES J. COE,..··brother of 

VIRGrNIUS FRAN , a subject in the Gregory Case • . It is further noted that 
CHARL"ES J. COE has been the subject of an investigation in the New York'Office 
and also was investigated in connecti9Il vii th the investigation of Fann Research 
Incorporated, an alleged Communist front organization. 

CHARJ1!S J. COE was interviewed by Agents of the New York Office in 
connection with allegations of WHITTAl~ CHAMBEBS and any connec'\fion he might 
have with Communist underground acti vi ti:es. When asked whether :or not he had 
lmown at any time or had any. deal1.ngs wt th WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, he made the 
follO'l'1ing sta.tements~ '!bat he -would anSWer any questions that concerned his 
own personal life but l1e considered 1. t a witch hunt and foolhardy investigation 
to inquire about individuals who worked for the Government in Washington in the 
early 1930's.- He recalled that he himself had resided in Washington and at one 
time was connected with the Govemment in the early 1930's and he knew that 
Washington was a place where gossip and rumor were the. vogue and true facts 
were seldom distinguishEd from mere gossip. He felt that the investigations 
now being conducted by the FBI were :tnvestigations of the gossip that went on 
in Washington during ~he 1930's and that there was little factual foundatiov 
for these investigations. , . ..... .. ~ t? 

I'$!T:I ,,:F& _.Le, _ lilL .' 

In :replying to the question as to whethe;,nor not he knew WHITTAKER 
CHAMBERS, he stated, "I certainly do not know ALGEl&m:SS and as to WHIT'l'AEER 
CHAMBERS whether I Jmcm him or not I refuse to answer .s.Jlch a. question as I do 
not consider it pertinent to anything that I believe as important. n 

/ . 
At this point COE went into a tirade concerning the investigations / 

that are being conducted by the Government relative to individuals who are 
believed to be Connnunists. He continued to state that he believed that the 
WI was mainly interested in seeking publicity and getting their name in the 
headlines without due regard to the facts themselves. He inferred that Mr. 
Hoover as Director of the Bureau was a.lso interested in publicity. He further 
stated that he did not believe that Tom Clark, )i!le A ttomey General of the 

GO i!Hggj~~i ~,, '?t:'-;lt-fa 3.S_~ ?-7 ,I J/ 
FJG:MH / 4.fl~~'> 6;' IrIA~ ~."~~'.. . II 
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Letter to Dirac tor 
NY 65-14920 
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United S~tes, hadill~ right to draw up a list of organizations and list them 
as subversive. He challenged the right of the Govemment of the United States _ 
through its Attomey General to label any organization as sUbversive.~ 

A t this point the interviewing Agents strongly reminded Mr. COE that 
Mr. Hoover and the Federal Bureau of Investigation 'Were interested in the 
national defense of the United states and that all investigations conducted 
in this Qonnection were done so with the ~im in view of doing the most for the 
benefit of the United States. It was further pointed out to COE that investi­
gations conducted by this Bureau were conducted in an impartia,l manner with a 
view towaId obtaining facts and noi{ publicity. 

In view of COE'S attitude, the intervierr was brought to a close. 

'!he files of this Office indicate that COE was born on August 9, 1909 
at Richmond, Virginia and presently resides with his wife ROS~ and his son 
ALLAN and his daughter MARY at 7~A 1e Road, Brooklyn, New York. He is 
at present employed as the head , a,.!'!!l_~.eJt~ _np'qrnQ~.:tf:~,. 39 Cortlandt 
Street, New York City. He is al 0 editor 0 acts F.9r Ear.m~~stf ",hich is 
published by Fann Research Incorpotated. OE is kncmn to have been employed 
by Fam Research since 1935. ' 

Concerning this, organization, it will be n~ted at in 1932 a 
sp.ec.:t.a.J. delegation arrived from MoscOif to start new ac :· . ties in the :rural 

.(areas of the United States. It is to be noted that , S and HAROID_ 
/1\~J- knann Connnunists, were among the original organit'ers of Fann "Re"Sea-rch 

./ Incorporated. HtffiOID WARE took charge of this organization originally and 
it has been bel;i.eved to be a Communist front orgapization since that time. 
It was first organized in Washington, D. C. and was later moved to New York 
Ci ty in 1941. Investigation has been conducted concerning the organization 
both by the Washington Field Office and the New York Office. The Bur~u has 
received copies of reports concerning the l./.nv.:estigation of Fam Research 
Incorporated. . . 

, 'lhe report of Speoial Agent J~. Waro, Jr. dated November 29, 
1944 at New York entitled, ncHAR.I.l:!S JOEf ' OE., with aliases; SECURITY MATTER - C", 
of which the Bureau received copies, setslfort background infonnation concerning 
COE. In this connection it will be noted that COEwas a member of the Washington 
Committee for Democratic Action, the National Federation for Constitutional 
Liberties, the Washington Conuni ttee for Aid to China and he was the signer of' 
a call to meet for the picketin.g of the White House by the American Peace " I 

-Mobilization at the time of the !l[T:tIm-STALIN Pact. GOE bas also been ~ 1¥'J., 
- 2 - Kisseloff-7983 
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contributor to "New Masses lt • In connection with his posi tiop. with Farm 
Research Incorporated, he has been in contact with various Connnunist Party 
functionaries in New York. . 

Confidential Infonnant A. ha~. sed that through a confidential 
source it was determined that when ROO OE, wife of CIURIre J. COE, placed 
her children at the Woodward School, roo .yn, New York, she stipulated that 
the children should be kept apart from Orthodox Jerrs as they were atheists 
and believed only in Communism. 

The above information conceming the intervia'i of CHARLES J:. COE 
and a brief summary of his background is being submitted for the infonnation 
of the Bureau. 

-3-
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TO DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM 9.xtl.TJY HOTTEL, SAC, YfASmNGTON ErELD 
::- ~ tJJ . 

J. SUBJECT: FRANKLIN VICTOR ltENO, was. r-- INTERNAL SECURITY - R 
ESPIONAGE - R 

. ~ - . 
BE: ,AWDERS WILLY F.RrDLOF .A.RNHE;IM, ViaS., 

. Ander/? Franklin Ylill~rhheim, 
Wil~;,Arnheim~ Wilh~"'s..tein, 

. Willi'e7~~\:Inestein, Wil Ii mold, 
Willie!~rpo1d f.) 

Bureau Fife No. 74-1333~J9lwm) 

DATE: March 18, 1949 

Reference is made to Burea~ letter dated January 3, 1949, to the 
New York Office 'With a oopy to the Washington Field Office on the j'aham 
Case. The above\~ter reqUest~dlt Washington Field Office to looate and 
interview SImrmr-tSHOSTECK and RA: 'I ;fARNER who, according to FRANKLIN 
VICTOR ~O, had directed ~lO 'S Uommunist Party activities in'Vashington 
D. C., from 1935 until 1937. 

Investigation disclosed that SIDNEY SHOSTEOK was active in 
Communist Party activities in Y{ashington, D. C., tn the early and ~ddle 
1930's until he went to Spain vdth the Abrahrun Lincoln Brigade. He ViaS 

killed ~ Spain i~ about 19QZ and becrune a Communist Party hero on his 
.~a.th. He was act~~ the Communist Party under the names S~DNEX-
. .\ PHI~PS and BHJ:: ,'r!n.LIPS. __ \ .""., . 

The nrunes RAY 'WARNER and ROY 'i'fA-mIER were checked through the 
indices of the Vlashington Field Office with negative results. 

On October 15, 1946, Confidential Informant 1 ladvised Speoie.l 
Agents OOURTLAND J. JONES and KENNERLY R. CO~ETT of the Washington Field 
Office that one VoJILLY ARNESTEIN, Communist Party name, Y~LLIE ARNOLD, was 
a member of the Communist Party and used ,to work "at th~ Bookshop. 

On February 3, 1949,1 1 advised that'VV'ILLIE A"RNOI,.D was' 
the' Communist Party name of TaLLY ARNOLD, true name, AI&TSTEIN or ARNBEIM. 
ARNOLD lived with SIDNEY SHOSTEOK in 1936 and 1937 until SHOSTECK went 
to Spain with the Abraham Lincoln Brigade, and he was killed in Spain , 

b2 
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and became a Communist Party'hero on his death. Prior to going to Spain ,Ie 

he was extremely important to the Communist Party. 1 Icontinued that 
YITLLIE A"RNOLD -was City Secretary of the Communist Party in Washington, 
D. C., from about June until September, 1936. He held this position prior 
~iARTIN CHANCEY who took over in Se~tember, 1936. Informant stated that 
ARNqLD at one time was business agent for~he Building taborers Union. 
Informant stated A"RNOLD al~o at one t~~):.eated quite a disturbance in 
his efforts to organize employees of' tl§f'l~avy Yard, Washington, D. C. /7 (J ~ 

JF:rz h.,~~t{ , 1 rJl/_ /333 -fl / I' 
'\(J l- 100-20379 7 YVl~~!(' 'r 0 r~~'\;It.c(.! --=:' -= _.:i 

~ It Af?ll-l~:itr~~~e I1~T~J Ij.,~~ 'i . L~Pi~ :(1(:.',:, :, . L ~ 
),'. 1 ~ - Jl .yOOJ~4i!-94 ~~ ~> 1~ tJ 
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Infor:mant stated .A:RNOLD was a close associate of CHARLES GIFr. In 1935 
ARNOLD was expelled from the central Labor Union. Informant did not -
know the details concerning this expulsion or ho'w the Central Labor Union 
had beoome aware of his Oommunist Party oonnections but believed this was 
the real reason for his expulsion. 

I 
In connection with a loyalty investigation of OHARLES GIFr v 

conducted in 1948~1 I had advised Special Agent KENNERLY R. CORBETT 
I of the Washington Field Office that CHARLES GIFT, Machinist, U. S. 
; Uaval Gun Facto;rY~ Yiashington, D. C., had been ~ited int'o the COIlIlllunist 
\FarlY in 1937-1938 through the efforts of S@llEE~:ti' with the assistance 
of DOROT'RVV BAILEY and 11ILLY ARNBEI:M. ' 
~ 

The current telephone directo~ reflected that YffLLY ARNEElM 
resides at 1702 North Troy Street, Arlington, Virginia. It was ascertained 
that ARNEEIM is presently employed as a stonemason by the Ross Stone Setting 
Company~ 510 Rhode Island Avenue" N. E." Washington, D. C. 

It was decided to interview ARNHEIM to determine if he might be 
identical with BAY 'WARNER Rr if he might have any inibrmation regarding 
the Communist Party activities of FRANKLIN RENO in Washington, D. C. t in 
the middle 1930's. 

On Maroh io~ 1949, at 11 a.m. Special Agents JOHN J. MASSE and 
JAMES FREW of the Washington Field Office located ARNEEIM 8:.ii the Tyler 
School, loth and G Streets, S. E., Where an addiiiion to the school is being 
builii. The Agents identified themselves to ARlffiEYM, and he stated he had 
no objeotion to being interviewed at that time. 

The prelimina~ interview to ok place near the door of the school 

b2 
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on loth street. At the start of the interview no WJ rkers were closer than 
150 feet. After about ten minutes two negroes arrived with a small truckload 
of stone and proQeeded to unload the truck about twenty feet from the Agents. 

AlThTBELM .. ;as quite 00 operative and told the Agents about he. ving 
been involved in labor union matters during the 1930's. He stated that he 
had been active in the Central Labor Union and Locals 74 and 456 of Building 
Laborers. Union, A. F. L. He stated that he had £ur~~ped information to 
the Govern:IOOnt in the em.bezzleme~ase against LA~LLY, then president 
of Local 74, in about 1944 (JOSEPH~~, et al - Emb~~lement in the District 
of Columbia; Conspiracy, Bureau file Nos. 62-74171 and 23-473q. 

ARNBEni stated that as a result of the above case. he was followed 
around Washington~ D •. 0., for several en ·in 1944 by two gangs~ers Wh?'. 1 
he stated. had been hired by KELLY or JACJ'lk CBI, another umon offic~al,. f"-
to kill ARNlIEIM. .A:RNEEIM stated that he had been e~ upset about the ab't] ~ " 

!)
r., fl" ...... 

fj ! () 
~ ~ .. , 
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matter and hated to think about it. He stated that he had dropped out of 
union affairs and had no desire to be90me involved in union lIlB.tters again. 
In response to a question he stated that as a result of his union activities 
he had become acquainted in the 19301 s with some persons he believed to be 
CommUllists. He ,vas asked if he knevl SIDl'lEY SHOSTECK. He said IIYes ll

·, that 
he had become acquainted with SHOSTECK, as SHOSTECK had bean active .in 
the Teamsters Union, and that they had met now and then at union meetings. 
ARNHEIM was asked if he was very well acquainted with SHOSTECK. He 
answered that he had known SHOSTECK only casually_ 

He -was then asked if he had roomed ,rlth SHOSTECK at 1121 Orren 
street, N. W. I just before SHOSTECK went to Spain. At this tine ARNHEIM 
evidenced some nervousness but stated that he had roomed ,-.1. th SHOSTECK 
at the a~ address in about 1936 or 1937. He was then asked if he 
knew SOP:B:r. ~m1{5N. He stated he did know SOPHIE but he had not seen her 
for severat years. He stated he believed that she had bean the girlfrmend 
of SIDNEY SHOSTECK and had gone to Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, in about 
1938. He stat,.~d.., that it is his understanding that she had married the 
edi tor of ~'.Truf'p!'To-tfl, the offic~al publication of the National lfJ8.ri time 
Union, JQ~"~~'s Qutfit. 

At this point with no warning ARNHEIM suddenly fainted. The 
Agents obtained some -water and revived him. About tw minutes later he 
fainted again, and again he was revived. He expre,ssed surprise at ha"Ving 
fainted and stated he had never done so before to his knowledge. He 
stated that he did not have heart trouble, although he had been going to 
a Doctor for treatment for an upset stomach. 

No persons ware attracted to the scene except the two negroes 
, who were wowking on the truck and who were helpers of A~REIM. They stated 

they saw ARNllEIM faint. They Vlere identified as PllILLI~m.1PSON, 
1201 - ~ Place, N. W.; and JOHN .T/ B"OOWN, 1241 Wylie St';;~N. W. Both 
stated they had been employed by the Ross stone Se\ting Company for about 
ten years. 

After receJ. VJ.ng assuranoes from ARNEEIM that he feH; fine, the 
Agents left the soene. ARNEEIM was not interviewed after he fainted. The 
Agents oontacted JOElf ROSS, O.vner of the Ross stone Setting Company, who 
advised that he had never known ARNEEIM to be in ill health and to be 
subject to fainting spells. ROSS stated that ARNHEIM served his 
apprentioeship under him as a stone setter from 1929 until 1934 ,when he 
left to join the Laborers Union. 

Mr. ROSS stated that ARNHEIM had been rehired in about 1947 after 
he returned from service with the Armed Forces of the United States in Korea. 
Mr. ROSS stated that until a few weeks ago AIDlHE~ had been working on .ftt',·, , 
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seventeen-story telephone building in Baltimore, Maryland, 17here he was 
required to v,Qrk on a slVing scaffold. He stated that if he had known 
ARNHEIM to be ill or subject to fainting spells, he certainly v.ould not 
have permitted him to VoOrk on the scaffold. He stated that ARimEIM 'was 
paid about $200 per week. Mr. ROSS stated that he understood ARNHErM 
had been mixed up with some Communist matters in the District of Columbia 
aiten he was employed with the Ross Company, but it Vias his belief that 
ARNHETI..i had severed all connections with the Communist Party. Mr. ROSS 
stated that he believed ARN'EEIM would be cooperative and v.ould furnish 
information to Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. 

The files of the Washington Field Office reflect that ARNHEIM 
was the sup,ject of the case entitled "ANDERS 'WILLY FREDLOFF ARNEED4, 
was ... Security Matter - C", which investigation was cqnducted in ).943 and 
1944. 

The following is a summary of the information appearing .in the 
files of the 'Washington Field Office regarding 'WILLY A'RNEEIM: 

In 19411 ladvised that ABNHEDii had been an active ma:n.ber 
of the Communist Party in the District of Columbia from 1933 through b2 
1938. ARNHEIM was born November 16, 1911, at Gremla, Sweden; entered the b 7D 

United States 11arch 28, 1928; and was n ·t~~alized January 3, 1939, under 
Certificate No. 4610217. He married JEID: ~ OLIVE at Baltimore, Maryland, 
on June 24, 1931, and was divorced from h'r ~l 29, 1940. It appears . 
that; JEl~ OLIVE was also knO'Wll as Mrs. JANE • ARNEEIM. He married 
FtORENOE\~ at ]Crt Lauderdale, Florida, on N ember 9, 1940, and appears 
to be still married to her. 

~~advised in 1943 that ARNHEIM had been in frequent contact 
with MAR~CEY, former ,city Secret,~! of the Commlm.';st Party in the 
District of Columbia, EE~OMA.S, SADI~¥AL0VE, JA~CKElR, and other 
individuals prominent in Communist Party factivities in Washington, D. C. 

It is to be notedl ladvised that WILLY ARNOLD, wa., ARNEEIM 
v~s City Secretary of the Communist Party in the District of Columbia from 
about June until September, 1936. He held this position prior to MARTIN 
CHANCEY. 

I I further' advised that on April 13, 1943, he overheard a 
conversation between JACK ZUCKER and MARTIN CHANCEY concerning the Industrial 
Union Council, Jefferson lliemorial Celebrat:i,:on, and that on that occasion 
MARTTIl CEAl.'1CEY said that he 'was including ARNHEIM among the list of members 
of the Executive Board and Progressive Delegates to the celebration. Infbrmant 
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various occasions concerning Communist Party meetings and also in relation 
to the infiltration of labor groups by the Communist Party. 

L......:-~~I also advised in 1943 that on May 22, 1943" he overheard 
a conversation between MA]TIN CB]J~CEY and several other members of the 
Communist Party and that CHANCEY was talking about the infiltration of 
the Communist Party into various groups in the District of Columbia and 
at that time CHANCEY made a statement to the effect that there are tvro 
nonmembers around 1Wlom they (Communist Party Leaders) hoped to build 
a stronger Party. CHlUWEY stated that one was ARNEEnI who had dropped 
membership in the Communist Party because of his ambition to get ahead 
in the A. F. L. and that ARNBEIM v~s okay politically and a regular reader 
of the Daily Yiorker. In conne,c.tion with the Building Laborers Union 
No. 74, it is noted that BE~EQ1~, a Communist Party member, has been 
very acti va in attempting to=ta~ advantage of a situation brought to 
1i ght in 1943 in the Public Press. The Washington Daily Ne'li on Friday, 
April 9, 1943, contained an article to the effeot that LARRX\ LLY, 
President of this Union, had allegedly spent several thousands f dollars 
of the Union's money to purchase liquor which was seized by lnte al 
Revenue Agents £Or nonpayment of retain floor tax. The liquor wa 
seized at the Club El Patio of which Mr. KELLY was a co-o'wner. The .article 
in the April 9 issue of the "News "reflects an interview with m,'l'TRY 
THOMAS who, it was indicated" was the rank and file candidate for 
Financial Secretary and Treasurer of Local No. 74. 

I I further advised that MARTIN CHAUCEY and 'VvILLY ARiil'EEIM 
had discussed on several occasions a most effective manner by which 
THOllAS and , known Communi)13ts might attain an office in the Union. 

Confi dential Informant I I v.hose~s.enti ty is known to the 
Bureau, advised that on August 11, 1943, ALICE/~, Secretary of the 
Communist Party for the State of Virginia, kept an appointment "With 
YITLLY ARN'EEIM in Room 1044 of the John Marshall Hotel, 'Richmond, Virginia. 

On :March 4, 1943, Special Agent s ROBERT W. HELD and OSCAR J. 
KEEP of he Yfashington Field Office observed MARTIN CEA1J9~Y' a man believed 
to be AI. T!:;BLUMBERG, Executi va Secretary of Distriot 34 of the Communist 
Party, and . unidentified negro riding in a oar bearing Virginia License 
Plate No. 433- • It was ascertained that the above plates had been 
issued to WILLY ARNEEIM. 

b2 
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The files reflect that FLORENCE ADES, present wife of 'WILLY ABNHEDJ, 
formerly was emp1oy,ed,at the Department of Agriculture. Her father's name 5 
is reflected as 'DES 

t' • ~' 
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Following is a description of ARNEEIM in 1943: 

Born: 
Height: 
vieight: 
Race: 
Eyes: 
Hair: 
Complexion: 

November 16~ 1911~ Grem1a~ Sweden 
5 'llill 

230 
White 
Blue 
Brown 
Dark 

From personal observation it was noted that at the time of the 
above interview in March~ 1949, ARNEEr:M was about six feet tall and weighed 
about 220 pounds. 

In connection with the Search for RAY WARNER~ it is to be noted 
that the El Paso Office recently advised in an interviev{ by Agents of the 
El Paso Office FRANKLIN RENO had indicated that ROBERT ~-!l8.s the 
Communist Party name of RAY WARNER: Investigation is co~tinuj,ng with 
regard to locating ROBERT E. RAY. 

It appears from the above information that ARNHEUf would be an 
excellent source of information if he can be developed as an informant. 
He appeared to be cooperative during the brief interview with the 
Washington Field Office Agents and s,-tated he had no objection to being 
interviewed in the future. It is believed that he may possess further 
information regarding FRANKLIN RENO because of his close association 
with SIDNEY SHOSTECK. However~ in view of his physical and emotional 
reaction during the above interview, it was decided to advise the Bureau 
of the facts regarding ARNEEIM. ~:.' 

ARNEEIM advised that his doctor is Dr. SAM.UEi~SON who has 
his office on the same street as the Belvidere Hotel in Baltimore~ Maryland. 

It is requested that the Baltimore Office contact Dr. MORRISON 
and obtain information regarding ARNEEIM's physical condition. In 
particular~ it should be ascertained~ if possible, whether ARNHEIM has 
any physical impairment which v.ould preclude his being interviewed aoout 
his past activities. 

It is desired that the above information be obtained and forwarded 
to the Washington Field Office as soon as possible so A]NEEIM may be 
reinterviewed by Agents of the Washington field Office. 
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1'EfI~TYPE 

:x .. P('il~in[ It' ~i!-I __ .. ~_ 

11k. Qn'. T2CO!D .. .. 

Mr. r'ea~" ........... . 
3-29-49 1 0- 5 5 (i~I ns Miss Gamdy ••••••• _ •• r::1. 

Dlr~ICTOR, A~m SACS nEH YOr~l~ CITY, ;:;l\LTIi:Om~:, fdJD RICH:,1titt1=,:--;..-r.:HP.1R-tc i. 

o J!:!..ii-.' 
Jj~Hi\t!., PERJURY, ESPION1'1CE, R, IS F •• 
--- (i) 
VICTO;-{ r-ElJO r~:CALLZD THE ~·lA~lE Q.UOT:': 

n:HYTEL EIGHTEEflT!{0 T FR.'\t-JKLH~ 

Tf\SCfl UnqUOTE AS TaE ~!URSE HE rET 
-'t- -

AbOUT rJINETELiJ TEnny SIX OR THH.TY SEVE~J f\S EEING FRIEND OF :·IErJRIETT/\ 
~ .. -~-

~I~H;, ST!UlL[Y ELW1bERGS t';IFE AT Tll/iT TIi·1E. ~;ns. "';, E~ SIi:l(Iil ADVISE:S 

TI~ULL I~M1E IS r'~Af~Y A~ uao ATTEt-JDED SCHOOL UITH HER AT SInAI 

HOSPITP.L .\LOUT nnlI:TEI:n n:I~TY AnD ~mo LIVID AT ALOUT FOU~ on SIX UT. 

VE!1~JON PLACE HJ ABOUT THIRTY SIX. SIRKIN CONFH.:·1S THAT STAnLEY nET 

TASCA BUT DENIES Tl-ll\ T SHE SIHKIN EVER ~1ET RENO. f.!RS. SIRKIN r1ENTIONED 

r·ms. DO~'lA{r;xK;{KLEY unOSE lruSLA~'.JD t'IAS A t:OV n: CRITI C Fon THE BA LTlt:1Orm 

sm~~Ii~ THIrtTY SEVEn, t':AS A FRIEIJD OF i\LEERT BLUHBERGS UIFE DOROTHY 

ROS!~ERc Ai'lD STAtJLE~BEf:G. SHE ALSO HEtITIO:~ED THE FOLLOIlwr. 

M';~~L~20N AN INTEr~IOR DECOTI;\TOR AS .'1 FRIEND OF ~,:PtRY ANI: TASCA BUT UO! 

OF STANLEY BLut1BERG. A m::D HEADED LALOR ORGANIZEr. MIOl,JG STRAUL::::m~Y O~ 

TO~:ATO PICj(EF~S .~.~~ tmOSE UIFE TAUGHT SCHOOL, AND /1 LATH: 

APPZArnw:- NAN UHO LORP.OHED i·IOrJEY FROil STAr~LEY bLUFbERG. FRMJI(LiN nzrw 

DENIED KNOHING THE flE-OVE EXCEPT TASCA, BUT ~·1EiJTlo.tJED THAT HE DATED A I 
urHvEr~SITY OF VIRGINIA TEACHER, TEi~~H, GrJ OCGASION lmILE IN~" Ij 

i~:t rki. I ! t" 

lJ,\S}!I:!CTOil, DC, A['OUT NIt~~!P)IX. ISHE UASl1!ff!§j;J5''1?~·'' I/(j 
VU~GHlIf\, HOHEVER, REfJO ~xp~i\r . fE t:AS i'IOT f~;~~~£;J~,,"bi HIS '~:DICAL 

~ 
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TO. ATTEMPT TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEtJ MARY ANN TASCA, ANGELO BI20N AND MRS. 

DOiJf\LD KIRKLEY, MiD TO REINTERVIEH STAHLEY ELUUbERG RZ tWjfM.I~'ifi~ 
1:t. 

IDEr~ IES OF RED 

t'IDVISE RICm·~mm 
\ 

l Jl.UI \\ 
Elm --I V Jr'" 

HEADED Ltd":,OR OIlGAlH2ER AND LATIN APPEARHJG :'JAN. HILL 

IF TEW\ ER/WCB SHOULD BE LOCATED AND INTERVIEUED. 
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!Jr. D. lJ. Ladd TO DATE: It;arch 29, 1949 

I: FROM: 

j 1--.. SUBJECT: 

H. B. Fletcher. ~: ~~!~n 

cJ:) ~ARAl~ 
PERJURY 
ESPIot:AGE-R 
TIITERNAL SECURTrY - R 

1Ir. GlaVln __ 

::: ttc~:=oIB"":....-_-_-
Yr. ROSen __ 
1Ir. Tracy __ 

::: ='="=.a=--:....-_-Mr. HarbO __ 

:: ~~~lngtOn_ 
1Ir. Qu1nn Tamm_ 
Tele. Room __ 
1Ir. Neas. __ 

ASAC Belmont of New' York called in.at 5:30 ~~' and ~:;~~~ 
stated that Chambers had claimed that Cql2,ll~l_p_e!¥l~Iya ,amb had ~' " 
been named by one of Chambers t Soviet superiors. Chambers was told to try t ' ~il 
Ylork Lamb into the 'Work. The New York Office has located Lamb. They parti . y U 
interviewed him today. He is claiming disability, and the interview i"!aS not 
completed, having in mind his alleged physical disabilities. 

llr. Belmont stated further that his mental status might be questioned, 
but the Agents had not made a definite conclusion. 

cD Lamb today stated that in 1934 he had been approached to do some 'work 
by Alger Hiss, and that he had actually done some work for Alger Hiss 'with 
regerence to the activity in this case. lillr. Belmont stated that until the 
interview vas completed with Lamb they do not know 'whether or not this is 
reliable tnformation. He stated that a complete detailed teletype would be 
forwarded upon the completion of the interview with Lamb tomorrow. 

He stated in the interim that the Bureauts files be checked to see 
if there is any information available on Colonel Lamb. He apparently has been 
a resident of New York for a long period of time. He is described as age, 55 to 
60; height, 5' Sit; build, slight. He was supposed to have been a Uajor in the 
Army Air Force Intelligence during the ivar. 

ACTION: 

The files are being checked and 
telephonically to W~. Belmont • 

. l~f 
~fi ~ 

HBF :TIMJ ~ !~ JCf 
~ • D ~!~1l I""/.O~, ~r~ 

the results thereof ivill be furnished 

I 

. 
,'I I' 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Form. No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YOBK NK FILE NO. 65-3917 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE 

3/30/49 

PERIOD FOR 
WHICH MADE 

3/29/49 
REPORT MADE BY 

PAUL R. ALKER 

TI1l.E --
Cl ' 

CHARACTER OF CASE 

JAY DAVID WHIT.rlt.RER CHAMBllBS, was., et al pmJUBY 
ESPlOi1AGE - R 
INTEmAL SECURITY - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: In addition "bo GECRGE F. mlTER and WALT.ER DEWEY BALDSIEFEN, 
G. J. Elchi'bit #47 viewed by rum DIEKJiE, Plant Technical 
Superintendent, DuPont Photo Productions Dept., but not 
hancUed by him. Addresses of all witnesses set out. 

R~CE: 

DImUIB: 

. 
/ 
- . , . . 

ALBERT E~" BtJ.ttAN can be reached in IITC. '\ l r -' 
>' 

- RUC -

II 

Bureau File 74-1333 
Report of SA. DONALD D. COJ."'lNClRS, 3/23/49, Washington, D. C. 
Report of SA. DAVID EDW'm TODD, 3/23/49, San Francisco, Cal. 

Mr. 'WALTER DEWEY B.ALISIEFEN, DuPont Photo Productions Depart­
ment, Parlin, New Jersey, advised that the examination of the 
film brought to DuPont by WilLIAM A. WHEEGER of the HCUA and 

P)V 8.'\ ROBllRT K. McQ.UEE.N, which baa been identified as Gt-and 
, ' ~ J / ' ~J ," }" Jury Exhibit 1/47, was conducted by him. and GEORGE F. :tImWi1R, 
f../ ' ~' ,:,' Chief Supervisor, Finishing Area, but that when the film was 

I 
, under a comparison microscope it was examined also by :EI:Mm 

, DIEKER, Plant ~echni cal Superintendent, who concurred in the 
opinion that i t wa~ of the same texture as a film manufactured 
beginning in 1936 and still in production. Mr. BALISI.'EFEN 
stated that DIErC!!:R did not ,handle the film, but only viewed a 

-:, , !.o '~ r) portion of it end. f!J3."Ie his opinion. Mr. :BALISIEFEN furnished 
" .~ I' . A G-0.-v:"; · ~ .. '- the following residence addresses for the persons viewing the 
• - '1- 7- ),'1. film: 

f\ :~~ ~,:<, : t 
f) I J ' I , 

APPROIIED AND ~ I / ~v j. • 
FORWARDED:"'{I 'J'\' I' f l-':?' 

' ~()P1j';'1 v . .. ' 

- o.!.B m-;;:~l'ROY1fl1J ' 
84i::i DEC l@:l~I~THISREPORT 
5 :Bureau 
1 T. J. Donegan, Spec.Asst. 

Attorney General, NYC 
3 Ife'!i York (65-14920) 
2 Newark 

to the 
t 

~, ,"' 'i 

.' 

, _ .00 NOT WRITE IN THESE ~~At UIA~\,.':.:J.~-' <i ~ 

Kisseloff-7994 
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NWK 65-3917 '\ , 
Mr. WALTER DEWEY BALDSJEllEli 
93 Oliva street 
Metuchen, New Jersey 

Mr.GEm~ 
80 Grove Avenue 
Woodbridse, New Jersey 
~. 

Mr. EIMER DIExER 
18 Woodlawn Avenue 
Parlin, New Jersey 

In an effort to contact ALBERT E. RUTAN, former Security Officer 
in the A:nalysis and Plans Branch of the Amy Ail' Forces at Washington, D. O • 
.f'rom ~91!2 to ~945, it was ascertained that he can be reached at his Office 
in care of'the ARABIAN AlmRIOAN OIL CCMPANY, 711 Fifth Avenue, New York City. 

-BEJJERRED UPON OCMPIETION'TO TIlE OFFICE OF ORIGIN-

2 
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~ --~~------------------

, . •' , 
IOOC 65-3917 

~ YORK OFFICE 

~~~Citl 

Will interview AImlRT E. RUTAN, care or ABABIAN llMFRlCAN OIL 
C<MPANY, 7ll Fifth Avenue) along the lines eet out in the report of 
Special Agent DAVID EDWIN TODD dated at San F.t-ancisco, March 23, 1949. 
(Teletype 3/29/49). 

Kisseloff-7996 



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FonnNo.l 
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT JIIV fClll • FlU NO. O)-JI11 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY 
WHICH MADE .... '/')41'9 '11l9/~ .UL _. A1.dl 

TIn.E CHARACTER OF CASE 

~At Jl.n» IatftAIII ___ .... t • a1 ,.,.t 
an .. •• 
SF llA" alCUllYJ • I 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: ..... \1_ ...... ., ..... -' ..... .un IAJ.lIn8, 
•• J. IR1M\'-1 'f'i.-.&.,. __ ax ••• flaM IIttII-.led. 
~"'- ...... ~~,",'" 
III 111_ '" Ida. AAIi .... ell au .......... eft ad • 
.u.uat I •• .,.. ... lie .... r .... sa IIC • 

... lac -

'1rIUJICJ, ~ ••• '1~ l--lJ).) 
.. ,... ., lilA ICaU.I D .. t:ca __ , %'%:), ... 1 ___ • tl. c. 
Je,.n ., alA .... Y1» 1JW1I .,_~ ) I.) , .. J'nMl ... , Qal. 

-.ns. Mr. VAI.Ia IIWI J.W8lV11 .......... ........u-......-
...._ .... lSa .... .1 __ " .1~ .. _ *- "'-U .. til .... 
tu. ............. " VlU,lAII A ...... of ~ .CIa ... 
M .aID & ..... , ""'_ ... __ .trM1t1e& .. Qrut ... , ""Uti" "1. .. I ........ Q Ida ... __ r. "-, 
Old-' .... n .. , nat __ ... , ............... tu ... 
• to ... .......,u. Ill ....... 1\ .... - ..... alM )J IUIII 
DID., Itla' •• ,..1=-1a.,.iM.' •• ,. 111M •• 1 ..... 1& .... 
.,Ja1a ... l' .. fII ..... _ ........ a tfJa _If .......... 

NII-'1'4I til 19" .. .uu Sa ,..tuUa. ... MUSl .. . ...... • , 11 .. &SA .. ",.U ..... filii, ., -.lJ .. ,wet • ,....1 • ., l' ....... ~ .....,.-. •• ..l»lIIII twal ...... 
__ telJAlls.. ..-t ...... 2: •••••• t. 1M ,. ... ~ \IIIe 
fUar 

APPROVED AND SPECLAL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

FORWARDED IN CHARGE 

I \ 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 
PROPERTY OF rIPS! 

., 1.111 This confidential repo t and its 
1 ~ ......... , »,...Io!. ... \0"- cont-('nt~ .... ~'~. ~Ot~,T\"'''-: <\.') \,~"j1 t,/ ' 11~ 

A~_In1, I1C FE:" ,,' ., , f:,' . . 1 , ~ .. .. 

'" ) ... t., (''''1.,'.) outsidE:'~ ~~: •• I '\./ ~ .1', :II~ ... - 'I: I, 

v .... k 
\ 

\ 
o Ii, oon.lN_D"'r raDn1JfO orner. 7 2034 Klsseloff-7997 
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""" sTANDARD FORM NO. 64 • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • Office l,jemorandum · 

TO Director, FBI DATE: I· 

:~: 
-~~T: 

E. J. Connelley, Assistant Director - New York 
tf) 

JAHAM; 

March 30, 1949 

PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

With reference to the Summary Report of SA Joseph "',¥.l_~elly, New 
York, March 30, 1949, which concerns the indictment of AIG~S for perjury 
and which is not intended ~s a s~~ary of all the activities in the total 
subject matter of this case, this was, for these reasons, entitled, as noted, 
n ALGER HISS; PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; INTERNAL SECURITY - Rtt ~ 

It is beliaved that this covers substantially the proof present­
ly available, or as can be made available as of this date. As to any other 
possibilities regarding any situation covered in the Summary Report or as 
otherwise may be developed, this will receive continuous att~ntion in order 
to develop any and all of these possibilities before the matter goes to trial., 
~O ~l\E';;1i II I j jl{rutii~ 
~ The trial has now been set for April ll, 1949 and the defense bas . 

not, as yet, indicated whether or not they will ask for a continuance at 
that time. 

EJC:hjr 
65-14920 

)~I 
} 

51 APR 191949 

• 

Kisseloff-7998 
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T:n~TY "Fourro _ nEFERZ;';CE ALSO T!rE I;·!VESTIG.c\Tlm: e!TITLr:D JOSEP:-! 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form.No.1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

NEW YORK FILE NO. 100-243 RJU-ep 

TITLE 

MOBILE 

DATE WHEN j PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 
MADE 

3/31 49 3/24/49 

({) 
JAY DAVID VmITTAKER OHIo.BBERS, Vlas; ET AL 

~ORTMADEBY 

ROYAL J. UNTREINER 
CHARACI"ER OF CASE 

PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

"f 'Y ./ JOHN' ROBERX-ARROLL, USAF, llglin Air B.se, 
J3'l..5:"~--. l ~~ ~a., fonner business manager of magazine 

, I \. l~kJ', states he has ne·Vi3r known DAvm 

J

i'/':"1+itlr-,,' .,,--:!~"'{..t-t7·· (i) ZIMMERMAN and never ?,ssisted him or anyone 
~' else in photographing doc~ents. 

- RUO -

REFERENCE: 7~-1333 
Report of SA JOSEPH E. KELLER, Washington, D.O., 3/10/49 
Washington Field Office letter to Bureau, 2/24/49' 
Boston letter to Bureau dated 3/17/49 

DETAILS: AT EGLIN FIELD, FLORIDA 

The following is the joint investigation of Spec:i,al Agent 
lEO A. STEVENS and the writer: 

ment and Analysis 
60 Mason Terrace, 

... .4~~~.~ye-half 
~':"7-V9. f4~ 

~8~ . 

JOffi~·ROBERT OARROLL, AF 13049316, 3200 Photo and Measu~e­
Squadron,·United States Army Air Force, stated his home was 
Brookline, Massachusetts but he has been in the Air Force 
years and does not claim any particular place as his home. 

Mr. 0 OLL stated that he WaS Business Manager of 
"Work" Magazine, put out by the'SWorkers Alliance in Vlashington, D. O. He re-

, "OPlES DES'T'ROYJUJ 
APPRO~DA D 

FORW!. : 
SPECIAL AGENT 

IN CHARGE 

" 
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

Kisseloff-8000 



• • 
MO 100-243 

signed this position in 1939 because he was in a squeeze between the Social­
ists on one hand and the Communists on tho other,. He stated that the Com­
~unists were taking over· the Workers Alliance and pressure WaS being brought 
en him by the Communists, who· felt he was leaning towards the Socialists in 
the Alliance. The Socialists, on the other hand, thought he WaS leaning 
towards the COIlllIlUnists. CARROLL said the situa.tion bocame intolerable and 
h6 had to loave. He said that his title of Business Manager mennt nothing 
because ho wa.s actually a glorified offico boy or IIflunkion. He gradually 
took on more and moro dutios and in tho el1d was helping with all tho photo­
graphic work that UaS done for the magazine. 

Mr. CMROLL stated ho is not and nevQr has beon a 
Communist, but that considerable pressure '"'as put on him 'by othors in tho 
Workers Alliance to get him to join and he came vory Qlose to doing it. Mr. 
ClI.RROLL stated that although he WaS novor 0. Communist, ho was and still is 
0. liberal. He stated that his definition of a liboral is 0. man uho likes 
to see the governmont's problems solved uith common sense. Ho said it uas 
extremoly popular in Washington in 1939 for 0. person to be radical and was 
considered·the thing to de by mnny of the younger peeple in Washington. I 

Since then, it has become unpopular and ho nou knows that ho has hurt himself 
by evor being associated uith those people. Ho said that he had'notified 
his superior officer in the Air Force of his ba~ground of memborship in tho 
Workors Alliance and Business Manuger of tho magazine "Work". 

Mr. CARROLL stuted that he hus never kno\"/n anyono by 
tho name of DAVID ZIMMERMaN and never copied OJ;' phot'ographed any documonts 
for anyone. The buckground of ZIMMERM~~, as set out i~ referenced roport, 
uas read to Mr. CARROLL, and he still said ho know of no. one liko that. Ho 
stated that if ZIMMERMAN folloY10d him as Business ~Io.nager of I1Vlorku, he did 
not meet h~ because he left the magazine before his successor uas named. 
He stated ho had no idea \1hero z:tMMERMt~ might have hud his copy vlOrk done 
and kneu none of ZIMMERMt.N's friends. 

- REFERRED U?ON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -

- 2 -

Kisseloff-8001 
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MO 100-243 

t~MINISTRATIVE DATA 

One copy of this roport has been designated for-the 
Washington Field Office for information, So thut that offico Vlill know that 
CARROr,L denios knowing ZIMMERMAN and could not give any information of valuo 
in locating the a.partment used by ZDAMERMAN for his copy \"lork or nrune any 
of ZIMMERMANts friends. 

.. 3 -

Kisseloff-8002 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form. No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT NEW YORK FILE NO. 100-243 RJu-ep 

REPORT MADE AT DATEWHEN 1 PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 
MADE 

REPORT MADE BY 

MOBIlE 3/31 49 3/24/49 
TITLE 

JAY DAVID VlHITTAKER CHAlmERS, 1;7as; ET At 

ROYAL J. UNTREINER 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

PERJURY 
ESPIONAGE - R 

rft T ~"''''rmT""r ,.., 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

REFERENCE: 

DETAILS: 

JOHN· ROBERT CARROLL, USAF, Eglin Air Base, 
F1~., former business manager of magazine 
"Work", states he has never known DAVID 
ZIMMERMAN and never assisted him or anyone 
else in photozraphing documents. 

~ RUC .. 

74-1333 
Report of SA .JOSEPH E. KELLER, Washington, D..C., 3/10/49 
Washington FieJ.d Office letter to Bureau, 2/24/49 
Boston letter to Bureau dated 3/17/49 

AT EGLIN FmLD, FLORIDA 

The following is the joint investigation of Special Agent 
LEO A. STEVENS and the writer: 

JOHN· ROBERT CARROLL, AF 13049316, 3200 Photo and Measure­
ment and Analysis Squadron,'United States Army A~r Force, stated his home was 
60 Mason Terrace, Brookline, Massachusetts but he has been in the Air Force 
five and one-half years and does not claim any particular place as his home. 

Mr. CARROLL stated that he WaS Business Manager of 
"Work" Magazine, put out by the Workers Alliance in Vlashington, D. C. He re-

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

~ureau . 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

3-New York(6S ... 14920)(1 THOMAS J. ONEGAN, 
Sp.P~st. to Attorney General, N C) 

I-Washington Field (Info)(74"94) 1--=-----------.1---1------1 
2-Mobile 

U. s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-39035-1 

Kisseloff-8003 



STANDARD FORM NO. 64 • ." AB~ '- ~---..; 
• VT:ZL?:_ ~'-----

Office Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

f-- TO Director, FBI Attn: FBI Laboratory DATE: llarch 31, 1949 

\~' GUY HarTEL, SAC, Tfashington Field 

SUBJECT: cO JP...IW'i 97001 

AttQ,,~ed hereto is typeYlriting specimen, on the 
letterhead of th¢!Carneg~~ Endm'Yiment for Int~~tional-£aac§, 
dated February 17, 1948, and signed by ALGER:'1IISS, which it 
is requested the FBI Laboratory examine and compare 'With 
kn017n·specimens in instant case. 

This specimen '\'las obt~ined by Special Agent JACK S. 
TURTON of the Washington Field Office and should be returned to 
this office upon completion of the Laboratory examination. 

. :DEm.1<l.:O;n -- "±k: i~ 

JST:cl 
74-94 
Enclosure 

I 

-f J (~ 
\ I 

.1 



WASHJNGTON AND NEW YORK FRCM WASH FIEID 4-6-49 6:00 P 

___ DIRECTOR .AND SAC URGENT 
6) 

JAHAM, PERJURY, ESPIOOAGE - R, nrrERNAL SECURITY - R. RE ~'Y TEL MARCH 

TWENTYEIGHT RE'PESTING n~TERVml VIADJM~E ~SHNIKOF.F. UNIESS' 

JlfTERVIEW' OF DE SVESBNIKOFF IS CONSIDERED OF :rnMEDIATE lMPORTANCE TO HISS 

' '-- ; 
TRIAL, rr IS BEC~ JNTERVIEW BE ~UNTIL CCMPIETICN :rnvEsrIGATION '/' 

'AND JNTERVIEW JOHN J~~IN, ALIAS, MA .. KO. IT APPEARS MATWlN /:,:i 
, ~j . ' .- ~ ~ 

..?'A,/ROIE AS SOVIET AGENT OF GREATER SIGNIFICANCE THAN DE SVESBNIKOFF AND l!ULL 

~' DEVELOPMENT MATWJN ACTIVITIES lMPORTANT TO CClt1PIETE <iNDERSTANDlNG OF sovmr 

ESPIONAGE PICTURE. 

END~ 

iiAT~ 
74-94~ 

cc: 6~lt.999 
-.-.. 

Kisseloff-800S 
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l'!~ 

• ~,....y :.: 

, ' :"'<.~,>,;'? DIRECTOR 
, I.. r. 

URGENT 

• 1 ~ L '~T ; 1\_ ,: \ .- J~' - : " 

COMMUNICATIONS SE.(~Hl:: 

-

',APRJ,j94J 

TE~E 

t 

55 ~ 1l-20P 
.. -

Mr. To ..... __ ••• _. 
Mr. Cleft • __ •• __ • 

Mr. Glavin •••••••• _. 

Mr. Ladd ••••••••••••• 

Mr. Nichola •••••••••• 

Mr. RoDell ." ••••••• _ 

Mr. 'l'Iwq ....... __ _ 

Mr. EIIIIB ••••••••• _ •• 
Mr. G1D' ___ ._ •• _ 

Mr. Herh . __ ._ •• _ .. 
Mr. M ... __ • __ • __ 

&l 0, 

" -'~'JAHAM.·' RE TElEPHONE CALL FROM INSPECTOR H. B. FLETGHER OF 

:rO NsA-C A. H. BELMONT, NY, ON THE AFTERNOON OF MARCH T'HIRT FORTYNI 

.. ' 'ASSISTANT USA THOMAS MUR.PHY, SDNY, HAS BEEN CON5ULTED RE HANDWRITING 

.$TItNDARDS THAT THE PROSECUTION PLANS TO USE IN INSTANT CASE. HE ADVI-S 
... ' , 

,', . '.' THAT HE IS CONSIDERING THIS MATTER AT THE PRESENT TIME AND THAT AS ~:_ 

.SOON AS, JE HAS HAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO CONSIDER ALL THE DOCUMENTS M~~ 
'f 

'.ffILl ,~lWISE 'rRE ONES THAT HE FEELS WILL BE NECESSARY FOR USE AT TRIAL • 
. . , 



,. 

I 
\ 

" \ 
\ 
\ • • 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FonnNo.l. 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT lJEU YORK CITY UH FILE NO. 74-5 gml 

REPORT MADE AT 

NEiN HAVE[~, CONN. 

I DAT£WHEN MADE 

I 4/4/49 

PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY 
WHICH MADE 

3/29,31/49 JOHU C. CrlRR 

o TITLE CHARACT£R OF' CASE 

PERJU1lY 
JXY D.d.VID ~V1IITTMCER CHAMBERS, was., EtaJ. ESPION.!iGE - R 

INTERNAL SECUlUTY - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: 

" _. .-
~ , 

\ , 

~. 

, 
f\ 

" '~~~ 
-- \\ , J 

, 

CHAMBERS unable to identi~ford Tourist 
Home at Plymouth, Conn. as place Yihere he 
stayed. House-to-house check in Thomaston 
does not indicate additional tourist houses. 
CHilMBERS has be in the tourist home formerly 
operated by WILLI.i .',hSCHOFF and has stated 
that this was not t lace where he stayed 
and an examination of the register for the 
pertinent period did not reflect the names of 
HISS or CH£!11BEPJ>. Such register supplied the 
New York City agents when they were in 
Thomaston Conn. 

, u..r, n~r JRtM, :nOli CGNilUill) 

- P - HtR~~~ ~~s~u:~ 
DAlE - £13. • '2i:lt!~ ~~ 

New York teletypes to Uew Haven 2/25/4 and 4/1/49 :#2~/.s~ 
New Haven letter to Bureau, cc New York, 3/2/49 
Report of SA Leon O. Prior dated 3/26/49 at Miami 

--'-""- ...1.n"t n ... -
.! ~./ 

.AT PLYMOUTH, CONNECTICUT .:::....,.~_!~~U!!:!I!1--~,.,----

Re New Haven letter to Bureau dated March 2, J849, indicating 
that this division believed that the Frederic~ford home 
in PLIMOUTH was the tourist home in which CHAlffiERS stayed in 
1937. On March 22, 1949 Mr. CHAMBERS at Plymouth, Conn. 
visited the HOSFORD home and stated that it was definitely 
not the establishment at which he had stayed. 

APPROVED A~I? ' ./ )' I ! 11 ,~ j .A·V I r ~PECIAt. AGENr 
FORWARDEb';! ,.I'! /-'C. ~ ~ I '''Il IN CHARGE 

,~ __ /_/~c6~p"",-'[Fl"",",l~,--,D=E=ST='=R=O-=Y=E=fl ___ 1 I'J I -' I J ) ,- -r' I 
8if8'F "TJfCW 1964 l~ 

5 - Bureau 
-, - New York (1 - SAAG T. J. Donegc In) 
2 - New Haven I 

·;I 

. -, . 

\. I \ 
\ 

V. 8. GOTBIUd!E;:,"\' 1'l1Jl\""tCiIl OiTI('JI 7-2034 Kisseloff-8007 

f~ !: 
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The guest book for this tourist hv.me was made available and does cover the 
pertinent period in this investigation. An FBI Laboratory report under date 
of March 4, 1949 indicates that the signatures for the year 1937 appearing 
on the photographs printed from the fi~'TI."F:l.ck submitted hAJre been compared 
with the known writing specimens of AIGEB.'HISS, PRISCII..I.h.-fUSS and VmITT~ 
CHRMBERS. The questioned signatures are not sufficiently comparable with 
the knoYwn handwriting of the above-mentioned three individuals for any def­
inite conclusion to be reached. The entry "Capt. and Mrs. H. T. SMITH, 
Washington, D.C." dated 1/7-16-37" is in the same general style of writing 
as that used by PRISCIlLA HISS. The entry after the date "Sept. l<.~ch 
is practically ~legible but possibly i;s the signatures flMr. and M:-, Gtt;JUM 
NYC" and "Dr. ?!m. 'NE NYCIf is in the same general style of writing a~ . 
that employed by WH T1J<:ER CH;iMBERS. Other than general styles of writing 
nothing of particular significance was found. 

AT THOM.4.STON, CCNN. 

Re New York City teletype dated 2/25/49 to New Haven in which CH~ERS indicates 
that the house at which he stayed was in a triangle bounded by the town main 
street, Route 202 on the i'west, Elm Street on the U;ast and Union Str~et. The 
following investigation on March 31, 1949 was conducted by Special ~ents 
Lloyd S. Goodrow, Robert E. Tivnan and the reporting agent, and covers the area 
mentioned by Mr. Chambers. 

All of the persons contacted were queried as to whether they knew of any tourist 
houses in such area and also if they knew of any tourist houses in Thomaston, 
Connecticut other than those previously located by this division. There was no 
indication received that there was ever a tourist house in the area mentiohed 
by Mr. CHAMBERS and no information was secured relating to additional tourist 
houses in the area not already known to this division. 

Person Contacted 

ELSIE VOLOOSKI 
JAMES A. KENNEDY 
SHEILA DRZEVJECKI 

Address 

11 Maple Street 
17 Maple Street 
21 Uaple Street 

How Long at Address 

13 years 
20 II 

Entire life 

It was ascertained that lh-s. ANNE INNOCENT at 74 South Main Street, Thomastcn 
had at one time taken in boarders. Mrs. mNC.aENT states that she never took 
in transients. 

Mrs. W. E. WRIGHT 
Mrs. H. G. SAGElIDORF 

55 Elm Street 
65 Elm Street 

-2-

27 years 
15 years 5 

c!) it . 
Kisseloff-8008 
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NH 74-5 

Person Contacted 

MARY MULV.riNEY 
H. F. Pll~GP AN!( 
MRS. SPRINGBERG 

• 

Miss JULIA HUTCHINSON 
MRS. JEFFREY DONAHUE 

MRS. CATHERINE SAVAGE 
MRS. MARY McINTYRE 
MRS. MINNIE JOHNSTON 
MRS. lWIDLD BIDWELL 
MR. BENJAMllJ MENKE 

MBS. MARGARET CONAGHAN 
MRS .. ELIZABEn'H G:JLLAND 
MR. CHARLES OtNEILL 
Mrs. :MARSHALL SANGSTIN 
Mrs. VI. C .. MONROE 

MRS. GEORGE SANGSTER 
MRS. EMILY HALL 
MRS. MAYBELL ROUSE 
MRS. R. C. JOHNSON 
MRS. HERBERI' GRIMSHAW 

MRS. JOHN SDAPSON 
MRS. DAVID POTTER 
Mrs. ARTHUR PFAEFFLEN 

G. BRADSHAW 
MRS. JJIDREW OtNEn.L 
UR. ROBERr WOELAlID 
J. TERWILLGER 
.ANN~ 

ANTONIO LOllBARDI 
MRS. FLOYD SUTLIFFE 

Address 

75 Elm Street 
81 Elm It 

103 Elm II 

186 Elm tt 

174 Elm " 

166 Elm fI 

154 Elm If 

l46 Elm tt 

136 Elm II 

128 Elm It 

219 Elm " 
195 Elm It 

191 Elm It 

46 Elm St. 
56 Elm It 

70 Elm Street 
80 Elm JJ 

86 Elm " 
96 " tt 

12.0 It " 

155 " 
163 11 

181 II 

11 

n 
It 

19 Goodw:in Court 
25 II " 
23 n n 
17 tt tt 

31 II It 

60 Park Street 
47 II It 

• 
How Long at Address 

20 years 
20 It 

15 " ':0 ;, 
.~ .. 

••• '" • 0 F 
~~ .f~d ~ 

30 ~1 

40 II 

Over 50 It 

12 " 
20 II 

20 II 

40 II 

67 " 

p. 

Entire life :in Thomaston 
13 years 

30 II 

Since 1924 
· 54 years 

35 n 
30 It 

Since 1937 
25 years 
27 It 

Since 1929 
Entire life 

40 years 
18 " 
16 " 

50 tt 

Lifelong resident 

Also ihterviewed was lir. THOMAS McGRAW, proprietor of McGraw1 s Restaurant, a 
lifelong resident of Thomaston, Conh. and who for many years resided on Park 
street and who did reside on Park Street in 1937. 

- 3-
Kisseloff-8009 

Previous reports have covered the Park Hotel located on this street, and also 
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in 1937 on this street on the present theater parking lot, the Knights of 
Columbus had a clubroom in a private home. The housekeeper was Mrs. lIAlJIE 
Gl:.&~ON. Mrs. Glermon states that the Knights of Columbus had no facilities 
for overnight guests; they never accommodated same and that the same could 
be said of her home which was in the rear of the K. of C. establishment. 

Mrs. JULIA GEARIN, 222 South Main Street, a resident of Thomaston for thirty 
years, was interviewed inasImlch as she and her husband handle newspaper 
distribution in the Thomaston area. Results were completely negative. 

Persons Contacted Address How Long at Address 

MRS. JAKE lLCCHhK 23 Union Street 20 years 
:MRS. llL"EXnlIDER nICK 29 II It 20 It 

MRS. CHARLES A.. CUitTIS 35 If II 50 II 

URS. HA."W BENSON 50 II 11 30 II 

MRS. ROBERT HAZEN 45 11 " 40 II 

MRS. J. R. BLltCKNER 55 « " 15 ff 

MRS. EDWARD HGrCHKISS 67 It " 25 " 
Chief of Police J~S RYAN and First Selectman EUGENE TORRANCE were previously 
interviewed concerning structural changes in the area mentioned, by Mr. Chambers 
and also concerning the possibility of fire in such area. No information con­
cerning structural changes or fires was received. Chief Ryan was of the opinion 
that if a tourist house did exist in such area, he personally would have known 
of it. 

Re report of Special Agent Leon O. Prior dated March 26, 1949 at Miami, in 
which a lead is sot out for New Haven at Thomaston to perform investigation 
to locate Mr. WILLIAM J1SCHOFF, whose deceased wife operated a tourist home in 
Thomaston, Conn. and determine whether he is able to recall CHtJJBERS, :J:.GER. 
HISS or PRISCILLA HISS as having been guests at the tourist home in 1937. This 
home is now occupied by a Mrs. PhRKS and on the occasion of Mr. CH.iMBERSt first 
trip to Thomaston, he was in such establishment and stated that he did not be­
lieve that it was the place at which he had stayed. Likewise at this time the 
register for the year 1937 was furnished to the writer who in turn furnished 
the same to the special agents of the New York Division who brought Mr. Cham­
bers to Thomaston. An examination of the register did not reflect the names 
of HISS or CHAMBERS. If a handwriting examination is desired, New York should 
furnish the register to the Bureau. 

PEN" D I It G 
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NH 74-5 

NEAf HAVEN DIVISION 

.AT GREENWICH, CONN. 

Will interview EDWARD THORO-GRAY in accordance with request of 
New York City' in New York tel to New Haven 4/1/49. 
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STAN~ARD FORM NO. 84 . P j f· . . _- ~ . . 
;Ojfice Memorali·~dum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO "U), H. B. Fle;tqmrr... DATE: . ~ .. April 5, 1949 

FROM 
(/ 

L. Tfuitson 
::: ~~~~n''''T8II3ll;;;;;--

~: gi:~=~~~~ 
SUBJECT: 

- 0 
JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAlmERS, was., et al 
PERJlT.RY ESPIONAGE - R INTEEU~AL SECURITY - R 
Bureau File 74-1333 

HE: ANDERS WILLY FkrDL~A.RNHEm, was. 

SYNOPSIS 

1Ir. !.add 
1Ir. N1chols 

1Ir. R08.n:~=== 1Ir. Tracy 
llr. Carson 
IIr.EgIlll 

llr. ourn~a~~~ 1Ir. Harbo 
1Ir. Hendon 
1Ir. Pennington 

~ie~~mT8nlli i 
1Ir. Neas. 
11188 Holmila 
11188 GaMy 

C ;Z ... -. _ f.-Z -
r~ J-., , 1/ I 

Anders Willy Fridlof Arnheim, former Communist in Washington, -,.:;r---Y 
D. C., fainted twice on March 10, 1949, while being interviewed by Bur­
eau Agents at Tyler School, Tenth and G Streets, Southeast, where Arnheim 
was employed as a stonemason on a construction job. He expressed surprise 
at having fainted and stated that he had never fainted before. He was 
cooperative with the interviewing Agents and expressed his willingness to 
be interviewed in the future. An additional interview with Arnheim is 
contemplated after the Baltimore Office contacts his personal physician 
to obtain any information regarding Arnheim's physical condition 1vhich 
might preclude a future interview with Arnheim. 

PURPOSE OF INTERVIEW 

The purpose of the interview with Arnheim was to obtain any 
infonnation he ;might have cOricern:ing the Communist Party activities of 
Franklin Victo:b.!:IReno in Washington, D. C • , :in the middle 1930' s, and to 
determine if he was identical with one Ray Warner who, according to 
Franklin Victor Reno, had directed Reno's Communist Party activities in 
Washington, D. C. 

You will recall that Reno was formerly employed at the Aberdeen 
Proving Grounds in M~land, and Reno has admitted furnishing information 
to Chambers while so employed. 

DETAILS OF INTERVIEW 

Investigation has disclosed that Arnheim lived with Sidn~m 
in Washington, D. C., in 1936 and 1937. Shosteck was active in Co _ 
Party activities in Washington, ' D. C., in the ear~ and middle 1930 s until he 
went to Spain with the Abraham Lincoln brigade. Shosteck was killed in Spain and 
became a Communist Party hero. 

COPIES DESTROYED 

'~~8 DEC 16~64 
,3b 
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en t :arch loth, the Agento of '''he ..... :ashir..:;ton Field Officc' 
located ,t·a-oheim. a-(, the aforenEm""ioned ochool. The:r iden'tified theLl­
selves to ~\rn!18ira "lilO e.:;.:pressed r.o objection to bein~ intervie";7cc1 at 
that t:1Jr..e, 11:00 a.r;~ o . The intervie~'r tool: place near the door of the 
school on lOth 8tre'3t. ,L\rr:bei!:l Vias quite coopera.tive. During the 
intervic-a he ~-;aG asl:ed if ho y;as vcrj' 1-;ell acq1:ainted "."i th Shooteck 
and he anffi"lered that he had l:no .... m 8hostecl~ casuall;lo I!e vras as!~ed 
if he hnc\ root:lcd ''d. th Shos'Gec!: at, 1)21 Grrcn Gtreet, :i=orth7;e3'~, just 
before Shostecl: i7ent to Spain. ~·l.t thi~ poix:t Arnheir.. cxhibited some 
nervoUSi1esa. :10 statod that he h.ad roomed l:ith Shostecl: at this 
addres~about 1936 or 19370 He i'laS interro~ated nez:t rec:;ard.in:::; one 
Sophie)~, -'j rl1::in. j)urin6 this interro;:r..tion, :~rnhe~ suddenly fainted. 
The a~en 0-:' ·~a.i.L1ed r;ator and revived hiD. About 'iJ::o r..inuJ0es later he 
fainted again and i7as acain revived. Ire expressed surprise at havin~ 
fainted. He inforned agents thn:t he had never fainted before and to 
his l:nowledge had nco ::hysical ailrc.cnts 0 He stated that he had been 
going to a doctor for treat~ent for ~n up~et st~~uch. After receiving 
assurance froll Arnheim that hc felt fine, the agen'iis left the scenc. 
1:0 persons Y/ere attracted to the s,cene except mo :~egro fello\l eJuployees 
of Arr11eim Tino uera -:-::-orl:inG apljro::.imately 150 feet froT.l the scene of 
the interviei7. These er.J.ployees riere identified. 

li.rnheim I'ras born I;ovember 16, 1911, at Gremla, S";[eden. He 
entered the United 3tates l:arch 28, 1928, and Y,as 112.tur3.1i~ed on January 
3, 193~. He resides at 1702 !~orth Tro~~ Street, Arlin':;°iion, Virginia. He 
is presentl~r employed as a stonemason by the Ross stone 5ettin~ Company, 
510 i:hode Islo.nd .. \venue, r:ortheast, : :ashinzton, D. C. 

r.:r. John TIoss, onployer of Arrlleim, udvised that he rp.:Jirec1 
ll.1'nhcm in appro::::i.matcly 1947, after .".rnheiJll returned fr01'l the ser\rice 
Tiith the united zt.ates armed forces in I~oreao He stated t.hat until a 
fe .... '[ ' .. :eek8 ago, 1'..rr.heim had been working on the nelf seventeen story 
telephone building in Ealtinore, ::.:ar:rl~.nd, 17here he ":aG required to 1"lOrk on 
a s .... ling scaffold. I.;r. D.OGS a.c1vi3ed -i:,hat if he had lmo\'m ~\rnheirr. to be ill 
or subject to faint,in;; spells he cert.a,inly .... rould not have permitted him to 
,o;orl: on the scaffold. 

Co.':oJ..::I8T 1?ACKG!;'OUllD 

Confidc:CJ.tial informants have re::!orted that Arr.hem '-'TaG an active 
Lle:r.10er of the COIlilimr.ist Part:." in the District of Columbia from approxmate1y 
1933 throuGh 1938. 

ACTIO:i 

\1 .! In vie'7 of Arnheim's past activit:l in the Cor.:rrt.unist P.3.rty in 
\)~X ..... ~o.shinb·lion, D. C., and his cooperativeness, a future in·tervie .... ; iTith hm. 

rt -2- ~?9~ 
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is contemplated. Ilm"ie-..rer, this irrG~rvio-.7 .,,6.11 not be conJucted until 
th.e Ba1t:i..r.lore Office has contacted J .. rnheir.l IS perGona1 r11:i-sici.a.n tl') obtain 
anj'" information concernin,; his physical condi-liion ":lnich :r.rl..;;l1t preclude 
the interlierr. A lead ho.:::: been Get forth for Ba1tinorG to cor .. tact the 
ph~rsician. 

c c - l:ir. Ladd 
U. Fletcher 
File Humber 121-1765 
File I;ur.iber 100-216132 

ASB :mdd/ dhb 
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